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Some things in life you only get to do once
If you do it right ... Once Is Enough!

Please give us the opportunity to help you make the right investment decisions.

Thomas Carlsen CFP
Edward Carlsen
(716) 276-3096

- Financial Planning - Retirement Planning - Life Insurance
- Rollovers — IRA & 401(k) - Education Funding - Long Term Care

- Investments - Stocks - Bonds - Mutual Funds - Annuities
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TBmmy Carlsen Christian Carlsen

5580 Broadway Lancaster, NY 14086
tcarlsen@sagepointadvisor.com

Securities and advisory services offered through SagePoint Financial, Inc. member FINRA/SIPC.
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# Name GRD POS HGT

# Name GRD POS HGT WT

2 Jack Harrington 11 WR 6’4" 160 33 Noah Sisti 12 K 5'8” 150
3 Henry Smistek 12 DB 511” 175 34 Alex Polakiewicz 11 LB 510” 165
4 Noah Kimble 12 QB/WR 6’0" 170 35 Jakob Zimmerman 11 RB/LB 6’0 194
5 Ryan Len 12 RB 56" 145 36 Zachary Coxford 12 DB 56" 140
6 Max Stoldt 11 QB 6’2" 180 44 Cole Friend 11 RB 5’8 180
7 Micah Harry 11 RB/WR 58" 155 45 Sam Judasz 11 TE/LB 6’4" 193
8 Robbie Uhteg 9 DB 6’0" 155 48 Brice Beetow 12 LB 6’0 170
9 Mason Cisco 12 TE/DL 6’0" 200 51 Evan Stencel 11 LB 510 165
10 Joe Podraza 12 FB/DL 6’0” 210 52 Matt Kaler 11 oL 510 187
11 Tyler Kramer 11 WR/DB 510" 155 54 Mike Sell 11 DL 5,11 170
12 Ethan Monin 12 DB 510" 150 55 RJ McKinney 12 DL 511 180
13 Ryan Andolina 12 WR 6’1" 150 56 Gavin Kandefer 11 DL 6’3" 145
14 Caleb Dunbar 11 WR/K 5'8” 120 57 Nick Taylor 11 DL 510 180
15 Devin Kowalski 11 DB 510” 160 58 Andrew Miller 12 oL 5.9 285
16 Marcus Huber 12 WR 5'8” 155 59 Tommy Carlsen 11 OL/DL 6’0 235
17 Gabriel Kerner 11 DB 511" 185 63 Jake Sarnowski 12 oL 6’3 230
18 Ryan Corcoran 11 WR 6’3" 160 64 Angelo Vecchio 11 oL 57 200
19 Eric Frys 11 WR 6'2” 160 65 Cole Blunt 11 oL 510 210
20 Brad Len 11 RB 57 150 66 Peter Handy 11 LB 510 160
21 Tyler Reese 11 WR 6’3 170 71 lan Behrens 12 oL 6’0 200
22 David Santos - LaRosa 12 DB 510" 160 73 Dylan Wopperer 12 oL 6’1 220
23 Darius Cervi 11 LB 510 185 79 Tyler Leach 11 oL 6’0 210
24 Declan Warrington 12 RB 510 170 88 Jackson Tully 11 WR 511 220
25 Travis Bauer 11 WR 6’0 170

26 Richard Bosworth 12 DB 60 165 HEAD COACH

27 Nick Lawrence 11 WR 511 140 Eric Rupp

28 Matt Bauer 11 WR 61”7 165 ASSISTANT COACHES

32 Ryan Teichmann 12 DB 510" 145 Dave Mansell | Brian Wild | Pat Murphy | Jeremy Lynch

Matt Kozlowski | Scott Guenther | Sean Bruso




2021SENIORS AS

L'A"uc-.i T

ToP ROW: Brice Beetow, Henry Smistek, Ryan Teichmann, Joe Podraza,
RJ McKinney, Rich Bosworth, Noah Kimble, Mason Cisco,
Dylan Wopperer, Jake Sarnowski, Noah Sisti, Ethan Monin

2nD row: David Santos-LaRosa, Ryan Andolina, Declan Warrington,
Andrew Miller, Zach Coxford, Ryan Len, Marcus Huber

LAYING DOWN: lan Behrens
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IAN BEHRENS

DYLAN WOPPERER TYLER LEACH

JACKSON TULLY

Varsity Schedule

09/04/2021-2:00 PM
A - LOCKPORT HIGH SCHOOL
@Emmet Belknap Middle School / Stadium League

09/10/2021-17:00 PM

H - HUTCHINSON CENTRAL
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

09/17/2021-17:00 PM
H - ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

09/25/2021-2:00 PM
A - NIAGARA FALLS HIGH SCHOOL
@Niagara Falls High School / Stadium League

10/01/2021-17:00 PM
A-LEWIS J. BENNETT HIGH SCHOOL
@All High/ Stadium League

10/08/2021-17:00 PM
H - WILLIAMSVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

10/15/2021-17:00 PM
A - CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL
@Clarence High School / Stadium Turf League

10/22/2021-17:00 PM
H - DEPEW HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High Schoal / Stadium League

PLAYOFFS -TBD
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# LastFirst

3 Gill Chris 14 Tedesco Tyler 25 Odrobina Trevor
4 Diehl Evan 15 Smiech Kaiden 30 Siller Gaven

6 Converse Cannon 16 Jennings Jack 42 Palmer Connor

8 Bucciferro Dylan 18 Marschner Alex 45 Bianchi Anthony
9 Ramos Bruno 20 Marchewka Blake 57 Musialowski Jake

11 Speyer Jack
12 Colon Jayden
13 Farrugia Jack

21 Mahony Brendan
22 McNichol Ryan
24 Surdej Nathan

59/61 Carlsen Christian
60 Whiteside Cody
63 Haffa Owen

# Last First # Last First # Last First

70 Santiago Rendon
71 Smith Nick

74 Hussein Mujahed
75 Hughey Gaige

76 DePasquale Samuel
77 Willard Aidan

78 Hunter Jackson

81 Lawrinowicz Alex

COACHES

Ryan Schlotterbeck — Def. Coordinator | Dan Schlotterbeck — Special Teams
Jayson Jaskier - Off. Coordinator | Mike Roesler - O Line Coach

Junior Varsity Schedule

09/03/2021-4:30 PM
H - LOCKPORT HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School Stadium / League

09/11/2021-10:00 AM
A - HUTCHINSON CENTRAL TECHNICAL

HIGH SCHOOL
@Johnnie B. Wiley / Stadium League

09/18/2021-10:00 AM
A - ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL
@0rchard Park High School / Turf Stadium League

09/23/2021 - 6:00 PM
H - NIAGARA FALLS HIGH SCHOOL

@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

09/30/2021 - 6:00 PM
H-LEWIS J. BENNETT HIGH SCHOOL

@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

10/07/2021 - 6:00 PM
A- WILLIAMSVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL
@williamsville North High School / Football Field League

10/14/2021 - 6:00 PM
H- CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL

@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

10/20/2021-17:00 PM
A - DEPEW HIGH SCHOOL
@Depew High School / Stadium League

MATCHUP -TBD




FRESHMAN
ROSTER & SCHEDULE

Row 1: John Gang, Blake Minsterman, Connor Eckert, Michael Falls, Nathan, Meyers, Zach Powell, Justin Hartwig, Alex Krupa,
Sebastian Perna, Ben Koczaja, Jack Miklas.

Row 2: Dominic Sclafani, Larry Jordan, Anthony Santiago, Andrew Moberg, Brandon Hagen, Brandon Budlewski, Anthony Vecchio,
Peyton Shafer, Austin Koczaja, Timothy Brooder, Taylor Casey.

Row 3: Jacob Sweich, Cole Dwyer, Noah Hughes, Marcus Appleby, Luke Adamo, Nathan Helwig, Aaron Koeppel, Petar Stefanov,
Andrij Petryshyn, Charles Sorce, Sean Booth.

2 John Gang 17  Sebastian Perna 38  Austin Koczaja 80  Aaron Koeppel

4  Blake Minsterman 19  Benjamin Koczaja 51  Timothy Brooder 99  Sean Booth

5  Connor Eckert 20 Jack Miklas 54  Cole Dwyer Taylor Casey

6  Michael Falls 24 Larry Jordan 64  Noah Hughes Cooper Dee

8 Nathan Myers 28  Andrew Moberg 71 Marcus Appleby Cole Munschauer
10  Justin Hartwig 29  Brandon Hagen 73 Luke Adamo
12 Alex Krupa 32  Brandon Budlewski 74 Nathan Helwig

Freshman Schedule

09/03/2021- 4:00 PM 09/18/2021-1:00 PM 10/09/2021-10:00 AM

A - ST. JOSEPH'’S COLLEGIATE INST H - ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL H - ST. JOSEPH’S COLLEGIATE INST
@St. Joseph's Collegiate Inst / Robert T. Scott Athletic @Lancaster High Schoal / Stadium League @Lancaster High Schoal / Stadium League
Complex League

i ’ 10/02/2021-10:00 AM 10/14/2021 - 6:00 PM

09/11/2021-1:00 PM A - JAMESTOWN HIGH SCHOOL A - ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL

H - JAMESTOWN HIGH SCHOOL @Jefferson MS Sports Complex / Strider Field League @0rchard Park High School / Turf Stadium League
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League




7TH & 8TH GRADE

ROSTER & SCHEDULE

7th Grade

Backert Griffen
Aiden Banks

Marc James Carrow
Trevor Ehrle

Inglet Ford
Deegan Joost
Brayden Kawa
Anthony Killinger

Zachary Fischer Travis Kisiel

Daniel Frank Joseph Knauber
Ryan Gilray Jacob Kosowski
Dominic Golder Foster Krajewski
Ryan Hartwig Dominic Larasio

Carter Hunter

8th Grade

Tyler Leon

Aidan Lewandowski Connor Reichmuth

Jaxon Mach Carson Sadowski
Carter Majchrowicz Tyler Santiago

Vinn Martin Connor Schlegel
Cole Miller Brayden Schneider
Wes Munschauer Jackson Sepe
Michael O'Donnell Cole Silvestri

Warren Oquendo
Zane Petroffski
Casey Przybyl

Gavin Smith Isaac Black
Toczyski Jackson Brayden Cambbell
Jayden Wagner Joseph Canna
Waite Parker Colin Carlucci
Konrad Zollitsch Anthony Chojnicki
Justin Teubner Carter Dupray

Daniel Ahearn Quinn Gleason
Tristan Ancker Ryan Herberger
Luke Bell Michael Jackson
Olivia Bell Noah Jarnot

Joshua Kandefer Blake Osika
Matthew King Matthew Pogore
Brayden Klinger Chase Sagliani
Timothy Kopacz Colton Schaefer
Gianni Latella Christian Schlesinger
Ethan Ludwig Brayden Stroehlein
Jack McCoy Andrew Swiniuch
Cole Notaro Chris Tshulos

Ryan O’Connor Davin Wallace

Natalia Oquendo

7 Grade Schedule

09/15/2021 - 5:00 PM
H - PIONEER CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High Schaal / Stadium League
09/22/2021-5:00 PM
A - CHEEKTOWAGA CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Cheektowaga Central High School / Turf Field League
09/29/2021- 6:00 PM
A - LAKE SHORE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Lake Shore Central High School / Stadium League
10/06/2021 - 5:00 PM
H - FRONTIER SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL - Modified B #2
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League
10/13/2021-5:00 PM
A - MARYVALE HIGH SCHOOL
@Maryvale High School / Football Field League
10/19/2021 - 6:00 PM
A - DEPEW HIGH SGHOOL
@And 1others Depew High Schaol / Stadium League
10/27/2021- 5:00 PM

H - IROQUOIS CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League

8 Grade Schedule

09/15/2021 - 5:00 PM
A - WILLIAMSVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL - Modified B #1
@Wwilliamville North High School / Turf Field #1 League
09/22/2021-5:00 PM
H - CLARENCE HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League
09/29/2021-5:00 PM
H - HAMBURG CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League
10/06/2021-5:00 PM
A - WEST SENECA WEST HIGH SCHOOL
@West Seneca West High School / Stadium League
10/13/2021-5:00 PM
H - FRONTIER SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL - Modified B #1
@Lancaster High School / Stadium League
10/19/2021 - 6:00 PM
A - DEPEW HIGH SCHOOL
@And 1 others Depew High School / Stadium League
10/27/2021 - 5:30 PM

A - ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL
@0rchard Park High Schaal / Turf Stadium League




ERIC RUPP

VARSITY HEAD COACH, OFFENSIVE
COORDINATOR, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
Coaching/Teaching Position: Head Coach

Career: Started in 2009, coached 2 years at ST Marys
before

Education: Allegheny - Bachelors US History, Canisius
Master in Sport Admin and Education

Family: Keara , Sadie - 6, Beau 2

Why do you Coach at LHS: Give back to the community
that has given me so much

DAVE MANSELL
DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR, DL

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, Science
teacher @ Amherst High School

Career: 20 years at LHS, also coached at Amherst HS &
Clarence HS

Education: LHS ‘89, UB’93 BA Biology, Canisius ‘95
Education

Family: Wife- Kim (Cleve-Hill), Kayla LHS ‘16, Ryan LHS'18,
Jason LHS ‘21

Why do you Coach at LHS: Helping push kids to push
themselves to be the best they can be.

Favorite Memory: Playing at Carrier Dome in 17.

SCOTT GUENTHER
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, OL

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant -

Career: Lancaster Freshmen Football: 2006-

2008, Lancaster Varsity Football: 2016-2018, 2020,
Williamsville North Varsity Football: 2019

Education: University at Buffalo: Graduated 2009 with
BS in Business Administration/ Accounting

Family: Wife and two children ages 4 and 7

Why do you Coach at LHS: To have the ability to
give back to a program and community that taught me
the life skills to be successful

Favorite Memory: The run to the state finals in 2017. Seeing the players live out a dream on a
daily basis has been the most rewarding football experience

MATT KOZLOWSKI

VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, WR’S
Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Wide Receivers Coach
Career: 3 years at LHS, 5 years overall.

Education: Depew High School. Brockport College. Gradu-
ated 2014 undergrad in Math and 2016 masters.

Family: Wife Kristen, newborn Carter, 2 Dogs Otto and
Rocco.

Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach at LHS because | want
to be apart of a program that does not just win on the field but
wins off the field by making leaders for life.

Favorite Memory: Winning the Sectional Championship for
the fourth year in a row.

Favorite Memory: 2017 State Semi Finals victory over CNS

BRIAN WILD
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, QB'’S

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, QB/DB
Career: 29 years at LHS

Education: Lancaster-1989, Cortland College-1993 BS Physical
Education, Canisius College, MS Physical Education 1997

Family: Wife- Kimberly, son CJ and daugher Maria

Why do you Coach at LHS: It made a Huge difference in my life
when | played here. | wanted to give back.

Favorite Memory: Winning Section 6 Championship at Rich
Stadium in 1988.

| PAT MURPHY
| VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, LB'S

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Football

Career: 4 years LHS, Amherst High School - HC / Athletic Director,
Farmenville HS , LA. - HC /Athletic Director , Vidor HS, TX.- HC/
Athletic Director, Quachita H S, LA - Defensive Coordinator , West
Monroe HS , LA - Defensive Coordinator , University of Louisiana

@ Monroe, LA - Secondary/ LB / Recruiting Coordinator 38 total
years coaching

Education: Quachita HS- Monroe , LA, University Of Louisiana

@ Monroe - BA Liberal Arts and Masters Of Physical Education,
Canisius College - Masters in Educational Administration

Family: Wife Traci - Athletic Director at Daemen College, Son Sean
- junior at Belmont Unlversny in Nashville, Daughter Sarah junior at Amherst HS

Why do you Coach at LHS: Because of the Culture built by Eric Rupp and Dave Mansell and the history
of excellence built by Len Jankiewicz and Joe Foyle. We all believe that build the great person is more
important than any championships. But winning sure is fun I!!

Favorite Memory: Just the look in players eyes went they are “ALL IN

JEREMY LYNCH
VARSITY VOLUNTEERS COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Football; DBs- Special
Education Teacher @ Baker Hall (CDOS/WBL)

Career: 2 years at LHS; 17 Years total; Most Recent Slidell HS,
Louisiana, DC 2017-2019, Leon HS,Tallahassee FL, DC/Assistant
HC 2013-2017; East Gadsden HS, Tallahassee FL Athletic Director/
DC 2009-2013. SUNY College at Brockport Secondary coach
2005-2009.

Education: LHS’ 00. SUNY Brockport 2005 BS. Physical education
Family: Wife Rebecca, daughter Lana

Why do you Coach at LHS: Moved back home and lookingforward
to bring my coaching expeirence back to my aima mater,and help
continue the tradtions and values that i have used at every

Favorite Memory: Winning Sectional Finals vs Lockport in 1999 and beating Jamestown in Sectional
Playoffs to get to the Championship game.

JOE FOYLE
VARSITY VOLUNTEER COACH

:. Coaching/Teaching Position: Assistant Varsity Coach
| Career: Head Coach 1961-1985 117-81-7

Education: LHS & Ithaca College Grad, Member of Greater
4l Buffalo Hall of Fame




SEAN BRUSO
VARSITY RB'S, ASSITENT FRESHMAN COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, RB

Career: 6 years at LHS, 12 years total. Coached at Maryvale, North
Tonawanda, Alden, Springville.

Education: LHS’ 07. SUNY Buffalo State- BA

Why do you Coach at LHS: To continue to build upon the best pro-
gram in Western New York. To Coach for my home town, to give back
to the program that has give me and countless others so much.

Favorite Memory: Sectional Championship 2019

RYAN SCHLOTTERBECK
JV ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Asistant JV Coach, 5th Grade Teacher -

William Street 5/5
Career: West Seneca East High School (1995) Buffalo State College

(2000, Bachelor of Science: Elementary Education) (2003, Master of Sci-

| ence in Education)
Family: Wife: Kelly, Daughters: Allyson (LHS 2023), Abigail (LHS 2026)

| Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach football at LHS to be part of the
great tradition and the challenge of upholding the standard that has been
established. It is rewarding to help our players become better both on and

off the field.

Favorite Memory: Beating CNS to advance to the State Championship

Game in 2017.

ZACK WOODARD
FRESHMAN ASSISTANT COACH

Career: Coached one year at Gates-Chili, First year coaching at
LHS

Education: St. John Fisher Bachelors in Science. Education major

Why do you Coach at LHS: | want to be the best coach | can,
came here to learn from the best program in NYS.

JARRETT SINCLAIR
7TH GRADE MODIFIED HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 7th Grade Modified Football
Career: Will be 23 year at Lancaster. | also coached 2 years at Airlines.

Education: Depew High School 1994 / Cortland College- BS in Physi-
cal Education...BS in Athletic Training 1999 / Canisius College- MS in
Physical Education 2002

Family: Wife Stacey, daughter Caitlin-12, son Jake-9

Why do you Coach at LHS: | love the game and the joy and memo-
ries it brings to our players!

Favorite Memory: There’s a lot...the Aquinas & CNS games on the
way to the Dome are definitely up there!l!

\ MIKE CORRIGAN
MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Modified
Assistant

Career: 11 years at LHS
Education: LMS Teacher
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JAYSON JASKIER
JV HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: I/ - Phys Fd Teacher
Career: 7 years at LHS - 9 total

Education: Lancaster - Brockport - PE Teacher 2012
Family: Wife Emily and dog Kiwi

Why do you Coach at LHS: For the love of the game, the players
and the community

Favorite Memory: The first section title win in 2016

ALEX STASZCZYK
FRESHMAN HEAD COACH

Career: 1st year coaching at LHS

Education: LHS Grad 2014 Niagara University, Bachelors in
Secondary English Education

Why do you Coach at LHS: | wanted to give back to the program
and community that gave so much to me.

DON HAUSER
8TH GRADE MODIFIED HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 8th grade Modified
Career: 18 yrs

Education: Lancaster ‘96, Buffalo State ‘00 (MS Technology Educa-
tion) ‘02 (MS Educational Computing)

Family: Wife (Maria) Kids (Mia - 7th grade @ WSS, Reid - 4rd grade
L] @ Hillview)
Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach in hopes of making a positive

impact on the lives of your Lancaster kids, just as some of my
coaches did for me when | was a student athlete here at Lancaster.

Favorite Memory: The ‘95 teams game winning field goal over NT
that sent us back to Rich stadium to play for a sectional title for the
second consecutive year. Unfortunately we came up short at Rich in ‘94 & ‘95

| JOHN ZIMMERMAN

b | MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH
19 Coaching/Teaching Position: 7th grade modified
{ Career: 5 yrs with LHS, 9 yrs coaching football
Education: Lancaster HS, Alfred University
Family: Laura, LHS 2018. Jakob LHS 2023

= = Why do you Coach at LHS: The lesson’s learned here, give young
o these young men the skill set to be successful. A chance to return
{ what was offered to me

Favorite Memory: The friendships | still have with my teammates
29 years later

MARC RINOW ZACK McKENZIE

MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH Coaching/Teaching Position: First season at LHS

Coaching/Teaching Position: Modified Education: LHS Grade 2016
Assistant '

| Career: 16 years at LHS
Education: LHS Grade, LMS Teacher




est. 1913

716.694.1700
25 Central Ave., Lancaster. NY

Wed - Friday 10:00 - 6:00
Saturday 9:00 - 4:00

Best of Luck to Lancaster football in 2021!
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LANCASTER FOOTBALL BOOSTERS.
Top Row: Tom Carlsen, Dennis Bauer, Keith Monin, Lynne Martin
Bottom Row: Mary Pat Mahony, Terianne Speyer.
Not Pictured: Ana Carlsen, Trish Jachimiak, Kim Mansell, Kathleen Kimble,
Kelly Hartwig, Rob Beckman, Danielle Monin, & Mike Zyglis.




2021 VARSITY
CHEERLEADERS

Last Name First Name Grade Last Name First Name Grade Last Name First Name Grade

Austin, Abby 12 Gram, Carissa Prescott, Olivia 10
Broska, Courtney 11 Hahn, Nevada 12 Rademacher, Hanna 12
Cimino, Emma 12 Jachimiak, Grace 12 Sala, Sydney 10
Covert, Tara 12 Kolis, Paige 12 Tranquilli, Mea 9
Darlak, Ally 12 Miklas, Hannah 12 Wilhite, Caitlin 11
Derr, Grace 12 Moran, Makayla 12

Gang, Mary 12 Nowak, Sarah 12




Last Name First Name

Bigham, Rebecca
Bugenhagen, Ava
Butler, Laura
Grimm, Addison
Helminiak, Marina
Koeth, Natalie

Grade

Kozak, Kaylyn
Maryanski, Ashlyn
Morlock, Savannah
Palumbo, Madison
Penfold, Lilah

Rogers, Morgan

N

Last Name First Name

9
10
9
10
9

2021JV
CHEERLEADERS

Last Name First Name

Setlock, Jenna
Snuszka, Lucy
Sojka, Vanessa
Wiesmore, Brooklyn

Grade

9
10
10

7




Drum Major
*Brody Brown
*Albino, Isabella

Flute/Piccolo
Cotter, Payton
Graham, Virginia
Helminiak, Savana
Keller, Abigail
Ligammare, Isabella
Maw, Julia

Minko, Cassidy
Ponl, Lilah

Sweet, Olivia

Clarinet
*Backert, Brynn
*Carollo, Angelina
Impellitier, Nadia
Schwenk, Alexis
Simon, Ava

Alto Sax
DeAngelis, Alex
Gust, KC

John, Madelyn

*Laska, Samantha
*Millonzi, Dante

Tenor Sax
Cianfrini, Anthony
MacPherson, Collin

Mellophone
*Gust, Jack
*Koeth, Amber
Laska, Anna
Segiel, Luke

Trumpet

Blum, Will
DeAngelis, Nick
*Hyzy, Ryan
Hyzy, Tyler
Juliano, Marina
Liolios, Sophia
Parzych, Alexander
Pasieka, Vivian
Shafer, Sydney
*Szymusiak, John
Wellington, Ethan
Zybala, Imogene

Trombone
Grabowski, Avery
*Kocher, Kaylee
West, Daniel

Baritone

Cohen, Paige
Heard, Faith
Russell, Matthew

Sousaphone
*Carney, Aidan
Gwitt, Kyle
Staskiewicz, Cayden

Drumline
*Folster, Alex

Kahabka, Ryan
*Konieczko, Ava
Pacholec, Caitlyn
Rendon, Israel
Schweickert, Lucas
*Sharkey, Jillian
Space, Allie

Pit Percussion
*Brown, Bridget

Caruso, Zachary
Conlon, Vincent
Hillman, Cooper
Kocher, Ashton
*Meyer, Hannah
Seweryn, Ava

Sound
*Martin, Mark

Color Guard
Ananiadis, Irene
Ananiadis, Sofia
Benaglio, Samantha
Harman, Eastynn
*Janicki, Olivia

Kraft, Hayden
Krasinski, Kayla
Lewandowski, Sarah
Marlowe, Hannah
Mazgajewski, Morgan
Walleshauser, Jillian
Wendel, Lillian
*Werts, Alyson

*Denotes Senior Member
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GO LEGENDS!
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Welcome to the home of the Legends

“We are delighted to welcome you tonight to Lancaster and to Foyle-Kling Field,
home of our Legends football team. At Lancaster we view interscholastic athletics
as being a part of, not apart from, the educational experience for our students. We
believe that valuable lessons are learned as students strive to achieve at the best of
their ability...lessons we hope will be applied to their personal, academic, and pro-

fessional pursuits. We are proud of our student athletes, who for the last three years
have earned Lancaster High School the School of Distinction Award from the New
York Public High School Athletics Association for each and every one of our varsity
teams achieving a 90 percent academic average. This seals their unprecedented po-
sition in the annals of Lancaster High School athletic lore. We look forward to con-
tinued success from this year’s athletes! Go Legends!”

Michael Sage
School Board President

Dr. Michael Vallely John Talarico Patrick Uhteg Jr.
Superintendent
of Schools

Glenn Jackson
School Board
Vice President

Kevin Davenport

Shannon Cohen




THANK YOU BRICKS
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/Thank you Brian Koperski for making
Foyle-Kling field one of the best high school foot-
#  ball venues in New York State.

G e e e B N e

IEANCASITNERS

WELCOME TO
FOYLE-KLING FIELD

Alma Mater « Lancaster Central High

Lancaster Central High
Lancaster Central High
Standing proud under
deep blue skies
Leading us onward
through our lives
We'll hold our

memories of our
cherished
vears at school.
Lancaster Central High
Lancaster Central High
We will always

honor thee
Ever faithful we will be
and proudly hail thee
Alma mater,
Lancaster High
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2020

AA

FIRST TEAM

Jason Mansell QB
Cody Phillips RB

Josh Jelonek DE

Noah Kimble WR
Anthony Santos LaRosa
oLB

Ethan Kowalski OL

2019

AA

FIRST TEAM
Conor Mahony
Matt Marschner

2018

AA

FIRST TEAM

David Gaca

Conor Mahony
Shawn Davis

Matt Marschner
Mitch Klima
Dominic Chiarmonte

2017

AA

FIRST TEAM

Ryan Mansell,

Brett Beetow,

Joe Andreessen,

Ben Daminai,

Max Girodano, Andrew
Hersey

2016

AA

FIRST TEAM
LG Castillo

Max Giordano
Zach Samborski
Ryan Mansell
Trevor Wilson
Joe Andreessen
Ben Damiani
Jacob Luderman

2015

AA

FIRST TEAM
Zach Samborski
LG Castillo

Alex Damiani
Dan Speyer
Kyle Belcher
Mike Scarpello

2014
FEDERATION I
Alex Damiani TE
Dan Emerson LB
Justin Hersey U

2013
FEDERATION |
James Empfield OL
Matt Szymanski LB
Mitch Fuller QB

2012
FEDERATION |
Hayden Schonert LB

2011

FEDERATION |
Ryan Radke RB
Hayden Schonert LB
Jordan Kihl OL

FIRST TEAM ALL
CONFERENCE PLAYERS

2010
FEDERATION |

Jeremiah Luderman OL

Travis Pitzonka LB
Andy Speyer KR

2009

FEDERATION |
Austin Bauer OL
Cory Davis LB

Justin Juda QB
Shawn Kennedy DL
Ryan Loftus DB

Zack Maryniewski RB
Sean Pantling WR
Kevin Schwach DB

2008
FEDERATION |
Cory Davis
Kevin Kieliszek
Tom Krickovich
Tom Nolder
Brandon Potyok
Matt Speyer

2007

FEDERATION |
Cory Davis LB
Marcellus Jones DE
Brandon Potyok DE
Steve Kohlhagen OG
Kevin Kieliszek DL
Sean McLeod WR

2006

FEDERATION I

Dan Brownson TE
Andy Kryszak
Brandon Kuehlewind
Ken Murphy QB

2005
FEDERATION |
Tom Cybulski QB
John Durkin FS
Dave Hulbert RB

2004
FEDERATION |
John Durkin
Scott Guenther
Brad Murray
Keith Pantling
Mark Pempsell
Jarryd Refermat

2003

FEDERATION |

John Ludtka LB

Mike Moran TE
Derek Steimer LB
Kyle Van de Velde DL

2002
FEDERATION |
Aaron Kosek LB
Mike Moran TE
Tim Gwarek OL
Tom Panek TE
Derek Ziders K

2001

FEDERATION |

Jeff Abraham OL
Rick Eicheldinger DL
Justin Laurienzo OL
2001 Cont.

Jason Myszka QB
Eric Rupp FB

Derek Ziders K

Kirk Durkin DB
Aaron Kosek LB
Brandon Suchan DB

2000

FEDERATION |
Nathan Aldinger LB
Rick Eicheldinger DL
Ty Godinho RB
Justin Laurienzo OL
Eric Rupp LB

1999

FEDERATION |
Kevin Durkin WR

Ty Godinho RB

Kyle Haniszewski DT
Bob Hoffman QB
Jeremy Lynch RB
Eric Pych DE

Mike Suchan S

1998
FEDERATION |
Aaron Bender OL
Jason Jarnot RB
Bill Pukalo FB
Perry Taglienti FB

1997
FEDERATION |
Aaron Bender OL

1996
FEDERATION |
Tom Lawniczak WR
Kevin Moscrip DB
Kevin Tanski RB

1995

FEDERATION |
Jason Baumgart OL
David Davidzik LB
Rodney Lorenz DL
Josh Venditti RB

1994
FEDERATION |
Andre Cook RB
Eric Laurienzo OL
Bryan Lorenz LB
Pat McDonald WR
Al Schenk OL

1993
FEDERATION |
Andre Cook RB
John DiGiulio LB
Tony Shady P
Steve Perna DL
Aaron Woloszyn LB

1992
FEDERATION |
Bill Cwiklinski RB

1991
FEDERATION |
John Zimmerman LB

1990
FEDERATION |
Mike Wolford TE

1989

FEDERATION |
Sean Robnett OL
Jeremiah Stoldt DL
Anthony Zito LB
Jason Cwiklinski DB

- _____“RA\W

Chad Kuras LB
Mark Mikula OL

1988

FEDERATION I

Dan Brown DB
Andy Girardi RB
Steve Krzeminski DB
Dave Mansell OL
Jeff Roberts K

Jeff Smith OL

Chris Wanat LB
Brian Wild QB

1987
FEDERATION I
Chris Manuele G
Eric Polanski DL

1986
FEDERATION I
Steve Brown QB
Bob Luderman L
Mike Marlowe WR
Joel Sabatino RB
Joe Zito RB

1985
FEDERATION I
Mike Barone RB
Steve Brown DB
Jack Catanzaro OL
Dan Flanigan TE
Kevin Impastato DL
Norm Rausche DL

1984
FEDERATION |
Ken Cotton DE
Kevin Impastato DL
Mark Impastato TB
Tom Johnson WR

1983
FEDERATION I
Dave Mancuso DL
Mark Norton P
Greg Topol DL

1982
FEDERATION I
Tom Irish DB

Scott McKenzie OL
Bob Neu OL

Mike Nicosia DB
Mark Grazen RB

1981
FEDERATION I
Mike Catanzaro T
Joe Lorusso RB
John Maclntosh P
Jim Perrello QB
Tim Thill E

Dave Vattimo LB

1980
FEDERATION |
Ken Jeffords DL
Marty LaMartina DL
Jim Miller RB

1979
FEDERATION I
Dave Damiani TE
John Lamb LB

1978
FEDERATION |
Alan Copeland MG
Steve Griffin LB

1977
FEDERATION |
Kevin Czuprynski E
Darryl Davis RB
Tony Sanita MG
Gary Slachetka LB

1976
FEDERATION I
Ed Damiani LB
Ken Kieliszek DB
Mike Wheeler T

1975
FEDERATION |
John Martineck RB

1974
FEDERATION I
Don Babcock DL
Gary Fry DL

John Martineck RB

1973

FEDERATION II

Ed Buccella SE
Rick Eicheldinger T
Terry McGuire C
John Rath LB

Neal Saskowski MG
Bob Skubis QB
Greg Stoos RB
Scott Townsend HB

1972

FEDERATION Il
Mike Bruscia LB
Chuck Ferguson DE
Mike Gotte RB

Bill Hastrich LB

1971
FEDERATION Il
Ed Guindon G
Wayne Marino RB
Don Palma HB
Ron Pfender QB
Norm Ross E

Jim Wulf LB

1970

ECIC I

Fred Gembar HB
Pete Kehr T

Mike Marranca DB
Keith Wagner FB
Jim Wulf LB

Fran Volpe DL

1969

ECIC I

Tom Evans RB
Jim Falkowski LB
Vince ludice QB
Fran Rash E

Fran Volpe G

1968
ECIC |
Bob Myers SE

1967
ECIC |
Bob Myers SE

1966

ECIC |

Dave Pawlik E
JohnValvo T

1965

ECIC I

Dave Hajduk C
Lou Sallie E

1964

ECIC |

Joe Brunet C

Jim Jutzin G

Carl Kuras B

John Gebhardt FB
Lou Sallie E

1963
ECIC |
Nick Turano HB

1961
ECIC |
Don Hout T

1959

ECICII

Jim Greco RB
Fred Haake TE
Clark McKenzie T

1958

ECIC I

Dave Amey QB
Laverne Hrycko G
Burt Lyon T

Jerry Snajder OL

1957

ECICII

Dick Ackman E
Dick Olivieri C
Russ Simboli B
Paul Stoldt B

1956

ECIC I

Vernon Gay RT
Larry Schmitz HB

1955

ECIC I

John J. Java Jr. E
Marty Galasso T

Bob Muscarella RB
Whitey Smith G

1954
ECIC Il
Bob Muscarella RB

1935

WESTERN NY
INTERMEDIATE CONF.
Steve Hrycyszyn FB
Eugene Nuwer QB

1934

WESTERN NY
INTERMEDIATE CONF.
Arnold Aldinger T

Earl Barnaby T

Steve Hrycyszyn HB
Johnny Murphy E



Zach Samborskl was an ALL WNY
Running back in 2015 and 2016

Cory Davis was an ALL
WNY Linebacker in 2009
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Joe Andreessen was an All WNY
Linebacker in 2016 and 2017

Mltch Fuller was an ALL
WNY player in 2013

ALL WESTERN NY PLAYERS

FIRST TEAM

2020: Ethan Kowalski,
Josh Jelonek, Cody Phillips

2019: Conor Mahony,
Matt Marschner.

2018: Conor Mahony, David Gaca

2017: Max Girodano, Ben Damiani,
Joe Andreessen, Andrew Hersey.

2016: LG Castillo.

Max Giordano.

2009: Cory Davis.

2001: Justin Laurienzo, Rick
Eicheldinger, Eric Rupp.
2000: Ty Godinho.

1995: Jason Baumgart.

1994: Andre Cook, Eric Laurienzo,
Bryan Lorenz.

1989: Anthony Zito.

1988: Dave Mansell, Steve
Krzeminski.

1986: Joe Zito, Steve Brown.

1985: Kevin Impastato.

1981: Jim Perrello, Mike Catanzaro.
1980: Jim Miller.

1979: Dave Damiani.

1978: Alan Copeland, Steve Giriffin.
1977: Gary Slachetka.

1973: Neal Saskowski.

1971: Ed Guindon, Jim Waulf.

SECOND TEAM

2020: Anthony Santos-LaRosa

2019: Shawn Davis, Ethan Jurkowski.

2018: Mitch Klima, Matt Marschner.
2017: Jake Calo, Brett Beetow.
2016: Zach Samborski,

Jacob Luderma, Joe Molea,
Joe Andreessen .

2015: Zack Samborski,

LG Castillo.

2009: Justin Juda.

2008: Kevin Kieliszek.

2002: Aaron Kosek.

2001: Derek Ziders.

1998: Aaron Bender.

1996: Kevin Moscrip.

1995: Josh Venditti,

David Davidzik.

1994: Pat McDonald.

1993: Steve Perna, Aaron Woloszyn,
Andre Cook.

1988: Chris Wanat.

R ——

1986: Bob Luderman.

1985: Mike Barone.

1984: Mark Impastato.

1980: Jim Miller, Marty LaMartina.

THIRD TEAM

2020: Tommy Carlsen, Noah Kimble
2010: Jeremiah Luderman,
Austin Bauer.

2009: Shawn Kennedy, Alex Debbins,
Kevin Schwach.

2008: Andy Mrozek.
2008: Matt Speyer.

2007: Marcellus Jones,
Brandon Potyok.

2005: John Durkin.

2003: Derek Steimer, Mike Moran.
2002: Tom Panek.

2001: Aaron Kosek.

2000: Justin Laurienzo.

1999: Ty Godinho,
Derek Ziders, Eric Pych.

HONORABLE MENTION
2020: Mike DePasquale,

Sam Judasz, Jason Mansell

2019: Jason Mansell, Cody Phillips,
Nick Castellana, Anthony
Santos-LaRosa, Clark Whiteside.
2018: Jason Mansell, Brandon.
Wingard, Clarke Whiteside.

2017: Ryan Mansell, Jake Michalski.
2016: Ryan Mansell, Ben Damiani .
2015: Alex Damiani, Dan Speyer.
2013: Mitch Fuller, Alex Juhasz,
James Empfield.

2012: Hayden Schonert.

2010: Andy Speyer.

2008: Brandon Potyok, Keith Stoerr.
2006: Brandon Kuehlewind.

2004: John Durkin, Scott Guenther.
2002: Derek Ziders.

1999: Bob Hoffman.

1998: Perry Taglienti, Bill Pukalo.
1997: Aaron Bender.

1996: Kevin Tanski.

1995: Andy Kufel, Rod Lorenz.
1993: John DiGiulio.

1989: Chad Kuras, Jason Cwiklinski.
1988: Andy Girardi, Jeff Roberts.
1985: Norm Rausche.

1983: Mark Norton.

1982: Scott McKenzie.

1981: Dave Vattimo,

John Mclntosh.

1980: Ken Jeffords.
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CHRIS WANAT
MEMORIAL AWARD

Given to a college-bound rﬁl
senior in memory of late |
linebacker Chris Wanat =
(1971-1993). Wanat was %
captain of Lancaster's 1988 Section VI
championship team.

2020 Ethan Kowalski
2019 Matt Skulski

2018 David Gaca

2017 Joe Andreessen
2016 Mason Jaroslawski
2015 Sean Gill

2014 Dan Emerson

2013 Kevin Colafranceschi
2012 Connor Asposto
2011 Ryan Radke

2010 Kyle Taylor

2009 Zack Maryniewski
2008 Matt Speyer

2007 Terry McLaughlin
2006 Greg Chadwick
2005 John Durkin

2004 Steve Maciejewski
2003 Derek Steimer
2002 Bill Hauser

2001 Eric Rupp

2000 Nathan Aldinger
1999 Kyle Haniszewski
1998 Aaron Bender
1997 Tim Domino

1996 Kevin Moscrip
1995 Keith Wesolek
1994 Mike Shelley

1993  Aaron Woloszyn

BOB SHAFFNER F'
MEMORIAL =
AWARD A
Given to the team’s long snapper in
memory of Bob

Shaffner (Class of

1977), who was killed in a car accident.

2020 Cody Phillips
2019 Dan Empfield
2018 Dan Empfield
2017 Ben Damiani
2016 Alex Barbaro
2015 Anthony Jreige
2014 Anthony Jreige
2013 Jordan Clalone
2012 Parker Aquino
2011 Ryan Radke
2010 Not presented
2009 Not presented
2008 Tom Nolder
2007 Tom Nolder
2007 Anthony Marrano
2006 Anthony Marrano
2005 Brian Harder
2004 Derek Jozwiak
2003 Andy Gawron
2003 Derek Jozwiak
2003 Brandon Monin

2002 Bill Hauser

2001 Tom Gleason
2000 Steve Shelley
2000 Tom Gleason
1999 Kevin Durkin
1998 Perry Taglienti
1997 Perry Taglienti
1996 Josh Hodge
1995 Josh Hodge
1994 Mike McDonough
1994 Jim Hart

1994 Mike Shelley
1993 Jim Hart

1992 Brian Amey

1991 John Zimmerman
1991 Mike McCrossan
1990 Don Corriere
1989 Brian Fleck

1988 Doug Penkalski
1987 Doug Penkalski
1986 Steve Bottita
1985 David Kasprzak
1984 Gary Stoldt

1983 Gary Stoldt

1982 Jim Pusateri
1980 Larry Pacanowski

WALTER
ZUROWSKI/
COACHES wls
CHOICE

AWARD

Presented annually to one Redskin
football player and one coach in
memory of Walter Zurowski.

2019: Not awarded due to Covid-19
2018: Ryan Schlotterbeck (Coach)
Dominic Chiarmonte (Player)
2017: Jarret Sinclair (Coach)
Jake Michalski (Player)

2016: Dave Mansell (Coach) Trevor
Wilson (Player)

2015: Eric Rupp(coach)

Dan Speyer (player).

2014: Brian Wild (coach)

Dan Emerson (player).

2013: Dan Hauser (coach)
Taylor Danni (player).

2012: Mark Dalfonso (coach)
Hayden Schonert (player).
2011: Len Jankiewicz (coach)
Alex Loftus (player).

2010: Eric Rupp (coach)

Andy Speyer (player).

2009: Mark Dalfonso (coach),
Ryan Loftus (player).

2008: Todd Suckow (coach),
RJ Witt (player).

2007: Dave Mansell (coach),
Jayson Jaskier (player).

2006: Scott Guenther,

Tom Owczarczak (coaches),
Andrew Kryszak (player).

2005: Gary Goetz (coach),
Mike Durwald (player).

2004: Tony Scanzuso (coach),
Matt Schunk (player).

2003: Jim Johnson (coach),
Tyler Monin (player).

2002: Tom Murphy (coach),
Sean Janis (player).

2001: Andy Ulrich (coach),
Jeff Abraham (player).

2000: Joe Foyle (coach),
Matt Newman (player).

1999: Mark Dalfonso
Dennis Nosbisch (coaches),
Mike Suchan (player).

1998: Bill Pukalo
(coach/father),

Bill Pukalo (player/son).

1997: Dennis Beck (coach),
Joe Necci (player).

1996: Kevin Carriero (coach),
Fernon Douglas (player).
1995: Tom Murphy (coach),
Andy Kufel (player).

1994: Brian Wegner (coach),
Pat McDonald (player)

FOYLE-KLING
ACADEMIC AWARD

2020 Ethan Kowalski
2019 Matt Skulski
2018 lan Conners
2017 Ben Mazur
2016 Mason Perry
2016 Sean Rembecki
2015 Austin Crosby
2015 Shawn Vacanti
2014 Dan Emerson
2013 Alex Juhasz
2012 Bryan Koscielny
2012 Kevin Colafranceschi
2011 Alex Loftus
2011 Mike Emerson
2011 Ted Wilson
2010 Kyle Taylor
2010 Mike Emerson
2010 Alex Loftus
2009 Cory Davis
2009 Ryan Loftus
2008 Zach Hein

2008 Cory Davis
2007 Eric Heidenreich
2007 Cory Davis
2007 Paul Baltaziuk
2007 Zach Hein

2006 Eric Heidenreich
2006 Andy Komendat
2005 James Townsend
2005 Andy Komendat
2004 Travis Bassano
2004 Nick Schmiegel
2004 James Townsend
2003 Ryan Evans
2003 Randy Moley
2003 Nick Schmiegel
2002 Sean Janis
2002 Mike Moran
2002 Randy Moley
2001 Eric Rupp

2001 Jason Myszka
2000 Ryan Marranca
1999 Jeremy Lynch
1998 Andy Zaborowski
1997 Joe Ceppaglia

JANKIEWICZ AWARD

Sponsored by the LHS Booster
Club and named for current
Redskin coach Len Jankiewicz.

2019 Ethan Jurkowski
2018 Dominic Chiarmonte
2017 Brett Beetow,
Jake Michalski
2016 Trevor Wilson
2015 Zach Gammel
2014 Tyler Lis
2013 Tom Hineman
2012 Connor Asposto
2008 Discontinued
2007 Eric Heidenreich
2006 Andrew Kryszak
2005 John Durkin
2004 Scott Guenther
2003 Ryan Evans
2002 Darryl Davis
2001 Jason Myszka
2001 Eric Rupp
2000 Ryan Marranca
1999 Jeremy Lynch
1998 Andy Zaborowski
1997 Joe Ceppaglia
MADDOCK
MEMORIAL

An annual donation by Glen
Maddock’s family to a group of
returning quarterbacks & receivers
to defray costs for football camps.
Given in memory of Maddock,
quarterback of the 1989 Redskins.

ALEX LOFTUS,

2011 Coaches Choice Award
Winner, 2011 Foyle-Kling
Academic Award Winner and
2011 Most Improved Lineman
Award Winner




TOMAHAWK

Lancaster’s oldest award.

The coveted Tomahawk

Award is given to the player

considered the team’s
hardest hitter.

2020
2019
2018
2017

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
1999
1998
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1980
1979
1978
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964

Ryan Moran
Matt Marschner
Conor Mahony
Joe Andreessen
Ben Damiani
Ben Daminai
Alex Domiani
Dan Emerson
Matt Szymaski
Hayden Schonert
Hayden Schonert
Travis Pitzonka
Cory Davis

Tom Krickovich
Stavros Aronis
Jim Wieand
Tom Cybulski
Dave Hulbert
Jarryd Refermat
Mark Pempsel
Ken Steimer
Kyle Vandevelde
Aaron Kosek
Bill Hauser

Eric Rupp
Aaron Kosek
Nate Aldinger
Mike Suchan
Aaron Bender
Bill Pukalo

Rich Arcangel
Joe Sobaszek
David Davidzik
Bryan Lorenz
John DiGiulio
Jeff Topol
Aaron Woloszyn
Mike Wolford
Bob Lorenz

C had Kuras
Chris Wanat
Eric Polanski
Joe Zito

Paul Cardwell
Ken Cotton
Greg Topol

Bob Neu

Dave Vattimo
Jeff Pusateri
Joe McCarthy
Jim Kieliszek
Alan Copeland
Steve Griffin
Gary Slachetka
Ed Damiani
Dan Lehman
Tom Necci
John Rath

Mike Bruscia
Jim Pagels

Jim Smith

Jim Wulf

Tom Ibowicz
Don Herbst
Dave Pawlik
Jim Rosenthal
Joe Brunet

1963
1962
1961

Carl Kuras
Dan Pawlicki
Mike Violante

MVP

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

2015
2014

2013
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1990
1989
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

Cody Phillips
Shawn Davis
Conor Mahony
Joe Andreessen
Zach Samborski
LG Castillo

Dan Speyer
Dan Emerson
Justin Hersey
Mitch Fuller
Matt Szymaski
Hayden Schonert
Ryan Radke
Andy Speyer
Cory Davis
Justin Juda
Kevin Kieliszek
Marcellus Jones
Dan Brownson
Tom Cybulski
Dave Hulbert
Scott Geunther
Keith Pantling
John Ludtka
Tom Panek
Aaron Kosek
Eric Rupp

Ty Godinho
Bob Hoffman
Perry Taglienti
Joe Necci
Kevin Moscrip
Kevin Tanski
Josh Venditti
Andre Cook
Steve Perna
Bill Cwiklinski
Dave Eggers
Mike Wolford
Jim Len
Anthony Zito
Brian Wild
Andy Girardi
Eric Polanski
Joe Zito

Mike Barone
Mark Impastato
Gerry Smith
Mike Nicosia
Tim Thill

Jim Miller
Dave Damiani
Paul Rath
Darryl Davis
Ken Kieliszek

1974-75 John Martineck

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965

Neal Saskowski
Bill Hastrich
Wayne Marino
Fred Gembar
Vince ludice

Gary Loudenslager
Bob Loersch
Mark Seeger

Lou Sallie

1963-64 John Gebhardt

1962

PR.O. AWARD

Perseverance
Resourcefulness
Optimism

L1
ZAS
L

ICEGEND

SEASON AWARDS

Val Samulski

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962

Ethan Kowalski
Cole Roberts
David Gaca
Jacob Calo
Jacob Luderman
Kyle Belcher
Jeff Tobolski
Tyler Winkowski
James Empfield
Andrew Bliss
Jeremiah Luderman
Shawn Kennedy
Joe Lucarelli
Steve Kohlhagen
John Piersa
Ryan Mruk
Mike Durwald
Mark Pempsell
Tyler Monin

Tim Gwarek
Jeff Abraham
Justin Laurienzo
Eric Pych

Aaron Bender
Brandon Stilb
Al Petrosky
Jason Baumgart
Eric Laurienzo
Aaron Woloszyn
Mike Overhoff
Fred Prabek
Don Corriere
Mark Mikula
Dave Mansell
Todd Mann

Bob Luderman
Norm Rausche
Bill Perrello
Gary Topol

Bob Neu

Mike Catanzaro
Kevin Kieffer
Jerry Martzolf
Bill Hineman
Mike Brown
Ken Zamiara
Roy Cammarano
Dick Szymanski
John Whiteford
Al Mildenberger
Gary Renfro

Jim Singer

Len Jankiewicz
John Sergi
Dennis Beck
Darryl Horn

Lou Sallie

Phil Bulera
Glenn Schilling

Ben Damiani and Joe Andreessen are in on the tackle
vs. Kenmore West

RB Zach Samborski owns several school records
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— OFFENSE —
SINGLE GAME RECORDS SINGLE SEASON RECORDS
Passing Yards Passing Yards
Name Total Year Opponent Name Total Year
Ryan Mansell 350 2016 Orchard Park 1 Ryan Mansell 2,137 2017
Tom Cybulski 329 2005 Niagara-Wheatfield 2 Ryan Mansell 1,928 2016
Dan Speyer 318 2015 Clarence 3 Jason Mansell 1,913 2019
Ryan Mansell 301 2017  Lockport 4 Dan Speyer 1,841 2015
Dan Speyer 301 2014 Clarence 5 Dan Speyer 1,795 2014
TD Passes in a Game TD Passes
Name Total Year Opponent Name Total Year
RyanMansell 5 2017  Jamestown 1 Jason Mansell 24 2019
Keith Pantling 4 2004 Grand Island 2 Ryan Mansell 23 2016
Jason Mansell 4 2018 Bennett 3 Ryan Mansell 21 2017
4 Dan Speyer 16 2014
4 Jason Mansell 16 2018
5 Dan Speyer 15 2015
Rushing yards in a Game Rushing yards in a Season
Name Total Year Opponent Name Total Year
Zach Samborski 389 2015  Jamestown 1 Zach Samborski 1,339 2015
Tom Evans 287 1969 West SenecaEast 2 Andre Cook 1,307 1994
Mike Barone 282 1985 North Tonawanda 3 Wayne Marino 1,242 1971
Andre Cook 265 1994 Lockport 4 Andrew Hersey 1,226 2017
John Martineck 243 1974  Frontier 5 Zach Samborski 1,213 2016
Receptions in a Game Receptions in a Season
Name Total Year Opponent Name Total Year
LG Castillo 10 2016 Orchard Park 1 Max Giordano 60 2017
Noah Kimble 10 2020 Frontier 2 Shawn Davis 53 2019
Ethan Jurkowski 9 2019  Orchard Park 3 Max Giordano 4 2016
ShawnDavis 9 2019 Clarence 4 LG Castillo 39 2016
Tom Nolder 8 2008 Orchard Park 5 Bob Myers 37 1968
5 Sean Pantling 37 2009
Receiving yards in a Game Receiving yards in a Season
Name Total Year Opponent Name Total Year
LG Castillo 239 2016  Orchard Park 1 LG Castillo 850 2016
Andy Mrozek 225 2008 Lockport 2 Max Giordano 842 2017
Shawn Zaffram 177 1995 West SenecaEast 3 LG Castillo 692 2015
Dave Eggers 162 1991 North Tonawanda 4 Max Giordano 645 2016
Max Giordano 144 2017  Jamestown 5 Shawn Davis 598 2019
TD’s in a Game TD’s in a Season
Name Total Year Opponent Name Year Total
RipDempsey 7 1927 EastHigh 1 Jason Mansell 2019 29
Zach Samborski 6 2015  Jamestown 2 Andrew Hersey 2017 25
Bob Muscarella 4 1954  Clev Hill 2 Ryan Mansell 2016 25
Darryl Davis 4 1977 Kenmore East 3 Zach Samborski 2016 23
John Martineck 4 1974  Frontier 4 Ty Godinho 2000 20
Zack Maryniewski4 2009 Depew
Wayne Marino 4~ 1971 Frontier
Max Giordano 4 2017 Jamestown
Cody Phillips 4~ 2020* Orchard Park
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CAREER RECORDS
Passing Yards in a Career
Name Total Years
Jason Mansell 4,247 2018-20*
Ryan Mansell 4,065 2016-17
Dan Speyer 3,650 2013-15
Kevin Colafranceschi 2,522 2011-13
Andy Kufel 1,751 1994-95
TD Passes in a Career
Name Total Years
Jason Mansell 49 2018-20"
Ryan Mansell 44 2016-17
Dan Speyer 31 2014 - 2015
Kevin Colafranceshi 25 2012-2013
Frank Gregori 14 2007-2008
Rushing yards in a Career
Name Total Years
Ty Godinho 2,986 1996 - 2000
Zach Samborski 2,552 2015-2016
Andre Cook 2,217 1992-1994
Wayne Marino 1,800 1970-1971
Andrew Hersey 1,660 2016 - 2017
Receptions in a Career
Name Total Years
Max Giordano 123 2015-2017
Shawn Davis 83 2018-2019
LG Castillo 81 2014 - 2016
Bob Myers 60 1967-1968
Nick Castellana 52 2018-2019
Receiving yards in a Career
Name Total Years
LG Castillo 1,852 2014-2016
Max Giordano 1,790 2015-2017
Bob Myers 1,029 1967-1968
Shawn Davis 1,015 2018-2019
Andrew Mrozek 915 2008-2009
TD’s in a Career
Name Total Years
Jason Mansell 58 2018-20*
Ryan Mansell 46 2016-2017
Ty Godinho 44 1997 - 2000
Zach Samborski 40 2015 -2016
Dan Speyer 31 2014 - 2015

** Updated after 2020 Season ***
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SINGLE GAME RECORDS
Tackles
Name Year Total Opponent
Perry Taglienti 1998 28 Orchard Park
Cory Davis 2008 24 North Tonawanda
Dave Davidzik 1995 137
Aaron Kosek 2002 24 Frontier
Bill Hauser 2002 23 Frontier
Travis Pitzonka 2010 22 North Tonawanda
Bryan Lorentz 1994 118
Sacks
Name Year Total Opponent
Dave Mansell 1988 4 Clarence
Nate Samborski2010 3 Bennett
JordanKihl 2010 3 Bennett
Kevin Kieliszek 2008 3 Depew
Jeff Topol 1991 3 Orchard Park
Eric Betz 1993 6
Dave Mansell 1988 6
INT’s

Name Year Total Opponent
Max Giordano 2016 3 Orchard Park
Steve Brown 1985 3 North Tonawanda
Dave Brown 1976 3
RyanEvans 2002 3 Niagara Falls
Joe Moley 1971 3 Lockport
Bob Myers 1967 3 Frontier
Dick Olivieri 1957 3 East Aurora
KenPagels 1978 3

— DEFENSIVE —
SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

Name Year Total

1 Bill Hauser 2002 144
2 Cory Davis 2007-2009 266
3 Perry Taglienti 1998 135
4 Derek Steimer 2003 133
5 Joe Andreessen 2017 118

Name Year Total
1 Josh Jelonek 2020 8
1 Brandon Kuehlewind 2006 8
2 Kevin Kieliszek 2008 7
3 Marcellus Jones 2007 6
3 Chris Nigro 1994 6
5 Chad Kuras 1988-1989 8

Name Year Total

1 Mike Marranca 1970 10
2 Kevin Schwach 2009 8
3 Steve Brown 1986 6
4 Max Giordano 2016 5
4 Ryan Evans 2002 5
4 Ethan Jurkowski 2018 5
4 Isaiah Littleton 2019 5
4 Chris Shaver 2019 5

SCHOOL RECORDS
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CAREER RECORDS
Tackles Tackles
Name Year Total
David Davidzik 1994-1996 281
Conor Mahony 2017-2019 248
Hayden Schonert 2010-2012 245
Aaron Kosek 2000-2002 230
Sacks Sacks
Name Year Total
Josh Jelonek 2019-2020* 14
Conor Mahony 2017-2019 12
Matt Marschner 2018 - 2019 11
Kevin Kieliszek 2007-2008 9
Brandon Kuehlewind ~ 2005-2006 9
INT’s INT’s
Name Year Total
Steve Brown 1985-1986 11
Mike Marranca 1970 10
Kevin Schwach 2008-2009 8
Ryan Evans 2002-2003 7
Ethan Jurkowski 2018-19 7
Max Giordano 2015-2017 6
Andy Speyer 2009-2010 6




ALLTIME PLAYOFF SCORES

AND RANKINGS

All Time Results in Sectional Play

1985  Rich Stadium Division 1 Final Lancaster 7 Maryvale 14
1988  Division 1 Wildcard Game Lancaster 35 Lockport 14
1988 Rich Stadium Division 1 Final Lancaster 14 North Tonawanda 3
1993 Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 6 Orchard Park 14
1994  Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Hamburg 8
1994 Rich Stadium Class A Final Lancaster 7 Jamestown 9
1995 Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 17 North Tonawanda 14
1998 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 13 Jamestown 28
1999 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 16 Jamestown 12
1999  Rich Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 21 Lockport 14
1999 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 13 Webster 39
2000 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 50 Kenmore West 21
2000 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 0 Jamestown 23
2001 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 24 Jamestown 21
2001 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 6 Orchard Park 30
2007 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 10 North Tonawanda 7
2007 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 0 Orchard Park 35
2008 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 42 Lockport 0
2008 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 28 North Tonawanda 38
2009 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 12 Niagara Falls 0
2009 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 40 Lockport 7
2009 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 7 North Tonawanda 54
2011 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 28 Kenmore West 29
2013 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 15 Kenmore West 28
2014 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 21 Kenmore West 41
2015  Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 42 Lockport 34
2015 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 21 Kenmore West 44
2016 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 27 Kenmore West 8
2016 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Hutch-Tech 12
2016 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 27 Orchard Park 7
2016 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 27 Victor 33
2017 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 35 Hutch-Tech 0
2017 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 61 Jamestown 12
2017 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 35 Williamsville North 6
2017 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 9 Aquinas 0
2017 New York State Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Cicero-North Syracuse 21
2017 New York State Championship Lancaster 26 Troy 41
2018 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 21 Williamsville North 20
2018 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 17 Bennett 6
2018 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 7 Aquinas 39
2019 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 23 Clarence 17
2019 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 28 Jamestown 7
2019 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 23 Orchard Park 17
2019  New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 28 McQuaid 32
2020 Class AA Final Lancaster 28 Orchard Park 21
Lancaster In the Buffalo News Polls Lancaster In the NYSSWA Polls

1981 5 2001 2 1973 3

1982 9 2002 8 1981 14

1985 6 2003 8 1988 3

1986 6 2007 7 1994 10

1988 1 2008 5 1995 23

1993 8 2009 4 1999 16

1994 3 2015 7 2001 13

1995 5 2016 2 2009 9

1998 9 2017 1 2016 4

1999 2 2018 2 2017 2

2000 4 2019 3 2018 17

2001 2 2020 2 2019 16
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The Lancaster vs. Depew Football Rivalry

In 1919 Lancaster High School recognized their first official High
School Football team. Shortly after this was established, Depew High
school formed their own team, setting of a rivalry that has spanned
nearly the entire 98 years organized football was played in the Twin
Villages. In 1919 the two rivals played twice, the first game resulting in
a 0-0 tie, the second; a 6-0 victory from the boys from Depew. Accord-
ing to local Lancaster historian Mary Jo Monnin, the sole purpose of
both schools fielding a team was to play each other. The teams did not
play from 1921-1924, and 1929. The rivalry got so heated as contro-
very ensued, that the games ceased to be played from 1933-1940.
Only a shift in league play forced the two “Neighbors” to resume play-
ing. In 1993, USA today listed the game as one of the “Top 15 High
School Football Rivalries in the United States”. The game is currently
recognized yearly by the Great American Rivalry series, which streams
the game online world wide.

Lancaster vs. Depew Results by Year

1919 Tie 1959 Depew 13 6 1990 Lancaster 21 0
1919 Depew 1960 Depew 26 O 1991 Lancaster 38 28
1920 Lancaster 1961 Depew 30 14 1992 Depew 26 0
1925 Lancaster 1 1962 Lancaster 13 0 1993 Lancaster 12 7
1925 Lancaster 1963 Lancaster 25 19 1994 Lancaster 31 3
1926 Lancaster 1 1964 Depew 14 13 1995 Lancaster 14 0
1926 Lancaster 1965 Depew 6 O 1996 Lancaster 27 25
1927 Lancaster 1966 Lancaster 28 1997 Lancaster 13 12
1928 Lancaster 1967 Depew 13 1998 Lancaster 28 7
1930 Tie 1968 Depew 6 1999 Lancaster 21 14

1931 Lancaster 1969 Lancaster 3 2000 Lancaster 20 14

1932 Lancaster 1970 Lancaster 30 1 2001 Depew 21 20
1932 Tie 1971 Lancaster 37 2002 Lancaster 29 14
1941 Lancaster 1972 Depew 21 2003 Depew 28 21
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1942 Lancaster 1973 Lancaster 19 2004 Lancaster 26 0
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0
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1943 Depew 1974 Lancaster 14 3 2005 Lancaster 41 19
1944 Depew 1975 Lancaster 20 O 2006 Depew 19 13
1945 Tie 12 1 1976 Lancaster 14 0 2007 Depew 34 7
1946 Depew 1977 Depew 7 5 2008 Lancaster 35 0
1947 Lancaster 1978 Depew 8 7 2009 Lancaster 41 40
1948 Lancaster 1979 Depew 7 0 2010 Depew 19 16
1949 Depew 1980 Depew 7 0 2011 Depew 20 13
1950 Lancaster 13 1981 Lancaster 8 7 2012 Depew 21 13
1951 Tie 13 13 1982 Depew 20 O 2013 Lancaster 36 0
1952 Lancaster 28 13 1983 Depew 3 2 2014 Depew 13 6
1953 Depew 26 21 1984 Depew 8 7 2015 Lancaster 41 21
1954 Depew 19 6 1985 Lancaster 14 0 2016 Lancaster 51 14
1955 Lancaster 19 12 1986 Lancaster 24 19 2017 Lancaster 43 7
1956 Lancaster 20 8 1987 Depew 12 0 2018 Lancaster 50 7
1957 Lancaster 15 6 1988 Lancaster 38 6 2019 Lancaster 42 3

0

2020 No Game Covid-19 Pandemic

1958 Depew 20 6 1989 Tie 0
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Matt Dembrow 1945-1948 9-2-1
1945 1-0* 75%
1946 6-0-1 Records
1947 1-1* Incomplete
1948 1-1-1*

Mr. Hulbert 1949 5-1
1949 51 83.3%
Mr. Kin 1950 1-2*
1950 1-2* 33.3%
Mr. Koester 1951-1953 3-12*
1951 0-4* 20%
1952 2-3
1953 1-5
Joe Foyle 1954-1960 42-2-2
1954 6-1 91.3%
1955 6-0
1956 5-0-1
1957 7-0
1958 5-0-1
1959 7-0
1960 6-1

Harry Marinelli 1961-1962 0-8*
1961 0-8 0%
1962 0-0*

Joe Olszewski 1963-1965 15-9
1963 5-3 62.5%
1964 5-3
1965 5-3

Bob Lang 1966 4-4
1966 4-4 50%

JVRECORDS BY YEAR

David Byron 1967-1985 100-44-13 Tom Murphy  2000-2005 36-8-4
1967 6-1-1 63.7% 2000 4-4 75%
1968 8-0 2001 4-2-2
1969 5-3 2002 7-0-1
1970 2-3-3 2003 8-0
1971 2-5-1 2004 7-1
1972 0-8 2005 6-1-1
1973 8-0
1974 5-2-1 Chris Dickson  2006-2011 20-29-2
1975 4-3-1 2006 5-3 39%
1976 6-2 2007 5-2-1
1977 6-3 2008 3-5-1
1978 6-1-2 2009 4-4
1979 8-0-1 2010 1-8
1980 6-3 2011 2-7
1981 5-3-1
1982 7-1 Eric Rupp 2012-2014 19-6
1983 7-0-1 2012 7-2 76%
1984 5-2-1 2013 4-4
1985 4-4 2014 8-0

Dennis Beck 1986-1999 69-37-6 Dave Mansell 2015 81
1986 6-1-1 61.6% 2015 8-1 88.9%
1987 3-5
1988 4-4 Jayson Jaskier 2016-Current 30-7
1989 5-3 2016 7-1 81.0%
1990 3-5 2017 7-1
1991 4-4 2018 6-2
1992 5-2-1 2019 7-1
1993 8-0 2020 3-2
1994 4-4
1995 0-7-1 All Time JV Record
1996 7-0-1 361-172-28 64.3%

1997 5-1-2
1998 8-0
1999 7-1




ARE Y (U READY
. FOR OIVIE

WISHING YOU CONTINUED
SUCCESS THIS SEASON...
WE ARE ALL BEHIND YOU!

l’j}USSGHS STEAKS « CHOPS « AND MORE
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Team

Akron

Albion

Alden

Alumni

Amherst
Aquinas

Attica

Batavia

Bennett

Bishop
Canisius
Central Catholic (OH)
Cicero North Syracuse
Clarence/Parker
Cleveland Hill
Depew
DeVeaux

East Aurora
East High

Eden

Fredonia
Gowanda
Frontier/Blasdell
Hamburg
Hutchinson Tech
Grand Island
Griffith Institute
Iroquois
Jamestown
JFK/Sloan
Kenmore HS
Kenmore East
Kenmore West

LHS All Time Results Vs Opponents

Series

LHS Leads 6-4

Albion Leads 2-0

Tied 1-1

Team LHS Leads 5-0-3

Ambherst Leads 19-14-2

Institute Tied 1-1
LHS Leads 4-0
LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 5-1
Timon LHS Leads 2-1
LHS Leads 3-0

CC Leads 1-0

LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 24-7
Cleve Hill Leads 2-1-1
LHS Leads 53-32-6
LHS Leads 3-0
LHS Leads 18-13-6
LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 1-0-1
LHS Leads 2-0
LHS Leads 35-13
LHS Leads 26-18-2
LHS Leads 6-0
LHS Leads 1-0

SGl Leads 3-2

LHS Leads 2-0
JHS Leads 31-19-1
LHS Leads 22-3-2
KEN Leads 6-4-1
LHS Leads 9-5-2
LHS Leads 19-12

Last Matchup
1950: LHS 22-0
1937: ALB 14-6
1926: LHS 37-0
1936: LHS 8-6
2011: LHS 15-6
2018: AQ 39-7
1932: LHS 26-7
1929: LHS 6-0
2020: LHS 34-8
1992: LHS 14-0
1932: LHS 6-0
2015: CC 76-7
2017: LHS 35-21
2020: LHS 39-13
1962: CH 18-6
2019: LHS 42-3
1923: LHS 20-0
1960: EA 21-0
1927: LHS 54-0
1952: LHS 32-7
1935: LHS 14-0
1934: LHS 27-0
2020: LHS 34-20
2000: LHS 27-2
2019: LHS 51-6
2004: LHS 48-30
1960: SGI 6-0
1960: IRO 46-6
2019: LHS 28-7
1964: LHS 32-7
1934: LHS 6-0
2002: LHS 31-6
2016: LHS 29-8

Team

Lackawanna

Lake Shore

LeRoy

LaSalle

Lockport

Maryvale
McKinley

McQuaid (Rochester)
Medina

Niagara Falls
Niagara Univ Frosh
Niagara Wheatfield
Nichols

North Tonawanda
Orchard Park
Perry

Pine Hill (Cheektowaga)

Riverside

Rush Henrietta
Seneca

Silver Creek

St. Joe’s

Sweet Home

Trott Vocational
Troy

UB Frosh

Victor

Webster

West Seneca East
West Seneca West
Williamsville
Williamsville North
Williamsville South

Series

Tied 5-5

LHS Leads 6-2
LR Leads 4-2
LHS Leads 4-0
LHS Leads 21-10
LHS Leads 15-3-1
LHS Leads 1-0
MCQ Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 12-3-2
LHS Leads 12-4
NU Leads 1-0
LHS Lead: 3-1
Nichols Leads 4-1
LHS Leads 18-13
OP Leads 26-14
LHS Leads 3-1-1
LHS Leads 9-1-3
RIV Leads 1-0

RH Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 2-0
Tied 1-1

SJCI Leads 3-1
Tied 7-7-2

Trott Leads 1-0
Troy Leads 1-0
Tied 2-2

Victor Leads 1-0
Webster Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 11-2
LHS Leads 34-13-1
LHS Leads 11-7-1
LHS Leads 7-2
LHS Leads 1-0

Last Matchup
1972: LHS 17-9
2004: LS 13-10
1942: LR 13-0
1994: LHS 40-20
2019: LHS 57-12
1985: MAR 14-7
1931: LHS 25-0
2019: MCQ 32-28
1953: LHS 25-13
2020: LHS 36-7
1933: NU 19-0
2017: LHS 61-28
1930: NIC 13-0
2010: NT 28-14
2020: LHS 28-21
1937: LHS 6-2
1953: LHS 33-7
2012: RIV 40-38
1989: RH 31-7
1929: LHS 6-0
1946: LHS 7-0
1995: LHS 14-0
2007: SH 34-21
1936: TRO 26-0
2017: THS 41-26
1933: LHS 27-0
2016: VIC 33-27
1999: WEB 39-19
1995: LHS 39-0
2014: LHS 36-0
1967: WIL 20-9
2020: LHS 51-3
2016: LHS 31-14




Since 1919, Lancaster has had 4 nicknames, and only 10 Head Coaches.

LHS Varsity Football All Time Coaching Records

*1919, 1920 had no coach.

Bill Corcoran 1921-1923
1921 4-5
1922 3-5
1923 3-4-1

BillKling  1925-1940/42-43
1925 3-2-2
1926 4-3-2
1927 7-1-2
1928 8-0-1
1929 5-3
1930 3-3-2
1931 8-0-1
1932 6-1-1
1933 4-1-1
1934 6-0-2
1935 2-6
1936 4-3
1937 5-2
1938 3-2-2
1939 3-2-2
1940 4-1-1
1942 2-4
1943 0-6

Gerald Tefft 1941
1941 1-4-1

John Java 1944-1946
1944 4-3
1945 5-0-3
1946 3-4-1

Dick Farrell 1947-1949
1947 4-4-
1948 6-2
1949 3-4-1

3-3-

N

Frank Simon _ 1950-1960 60-22-3
1950 5-3 70.6%
1951 4-2-1
1952 6-2
1953 6-1
1954 4-3
1955 6-1-1
1956 7-1
1957 8-0
1958 6-1-1
1959 7-1
1960 1-7

Joe Foyle 1961-1985 117-81-7
1961 1-6 57.1%
1962 2-6
1963 6-2
1964 7-1
1965 5-3
1966 5-3
1967 3-4-1
1968 2-6
1969 6-2
1970 7-1
1971 6-2
1972 4-4
1973 8-0
1974 4-4
1975 35
1976 4-3-1
1977 5-2-2
1978 4-4-1
1979 2-6-1
1980 4-5
1981 8-1
1982 6-2
1983 3-4-1
1984 5-3
1985 7-2

Len Jankiewicz ~ 1986-2011  143-90-2
1986 7-1 60.9%
1987 3-5
1988 9-0-1
1989 5-2-1
1990 2-6
1991 3-5
1992 2-6
1993 6-3
1994 8-2
1995 7-3
1996 4-4
1997 2-6
1998 6-3
1999 8-3
2000 7-3
2001 8-2
2002 7-3
2003 6-4
2004 6-4
2005 5-5
2006 4-4
2007 6-4
2008 6-3
2009 9-1
2010 3-6
2011 4-5

Chris Dickson ~ 2012-2015 15-21
2012 1-8 41.6%
2013 5-4
2014 3-6
2015 6-3

Eric Rupp 2016-Current  36-7
2016 10-1 86.8%
2017 12-1
2018 9-2
2019 8-3
2020 7-0

All Time Record
488-303-38 58.9%




Creating Value Through Technology

Best of Luck to
the Lancaster

Legends!

Phones WiFi Internet

Helping Businesses Stay Connected Since 1992

scitelecom.com | 716-681-4646
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Fall 2021 Winners: Joe Podraza, Mike Sell,
Henry Smistek

Iron Man Criteria: Weight room attendance, bench press, squat,
40-yard dash, shuttle time, mile time, GPA, and broad jump.

Past Winners:

Marcellus Jones . . . .2007 Matt Speyer .......... 2008 Ryan Loftus ........ 2009
Matt Speyer. ........ 2007 Brandon Potyok . ...... 2008 Travis Pitzonka . .... 2009
Travis Pitzonka . . . .. 2010 Jake Latello........... 2011 Zach Samborski. . . . . 2016
Nate Samborski . ...2010 Ryan Radke........... 2011 Joe Andreessen. . . .. 2016
Joe Andreessen . ...2017 Dominic Chiarmonte . . .2018 Shawn Davis ....... 2019
Andrew Hersey. . ... 2017 Matt Marschner .. ... .. 2018 AlexHejna ......... 2019
Joe Podraza ....... 2020

AlexHejna......... 2020

Anthony Santos

LaRosa............ 2020

Tradition Reestablished!!

Good luck to you and our boys of fall!
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Lancaster Football Summer Youth Camp was help that last week in June of 2021 and was
a tremendous success with almost 220 campers in attendance. Campers were taught the
fundamentals of football with an emphasis on the importance of making good decisions,
working hard, having fun and competing to get better.

Camp is run by the Lancaster Varsity Football Players under the guidance of the Varsity
and JV staff. All proceeds go directly to the varsity football program. Look for summer 2022
camp information on our websitegolancasterfootball.com by early spring.
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sAa SUMMER 2021- THE SHORTEST

LS. OFFSEASONEVER

LHS competed in a 7vs7 tournament in Rochester with 24 teams and after winning their first five games they lost in the

championship. The young legends team clearly got better over the course of the summer of 2021.

The Legends were in the weight room
and on outside on the practice fields
four days a week 7-9AM throughout
the summer. .jpg




SUMMER 2021- THE SHORTEST -

OFFSEASON EVER Vot
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Team breakfast at Olive Tree

The Spring ‘21 season ended and
the Fall 21 Season began with a
team breakfast at Coach Mansell’s
house in June.




:_:;;ig LANCASTER FOOTBALL ALUMNI &
orecie _ BOOSTERS GOLF TOURNAMENT

The 2020 Lancaster Football Golf Tournament was a tremendous success with
a sold out venue. Over 120 golfers came out to support the program at the
Buffalo Tournament Club in Lancaster. Although a post tournament social was
not allowed, custom ordered pizzas were made for each foursome “to go” after
the tournament. The tournament will be run this summer on Friday, August 13
at Buffalo Tournament Club. Sign up at golancasterfootball.com

- ! .

George Morgan and Dennis Bauer kept our golfers hydrated at the tournament!

Jim Len Jr. and Jim Len Sr. golfed with Daryl Gram and Jim Rozler, John Zimmeran, Brian McKenzie and Tom Bulera
Marty Siminski. are all alumni that graduated in the early 90’.




LANCASTER FOOTBALL ALUMNI & .“:HE‘;

BOOSTERS GOLF TOURNAMENT S AN
N\ S — 'GENE S

John Tresmond, Dan Schlotterbeck Doug Schlotterbeck and Keith Stoerr, RJ Witt,and Kevin Schwach all played for the
Ryan Schlotterbeck. Redskins in 2008.

Paul Santora, Craig Leto, Ron Witt and Joe Lucarelli. Three generation of Mansell’s played in the tournament
together for the first time this summer.
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Tony Shady, Larry Staszczyk, Alex Staszczyk and Donald Powell.




A LOOKBACKAT 2020

POS T SEASON AWARDS

2021 CLASS AA SPRING SEASON

1st team All League 2nd team All League

Player Position Grade Player Position Grade

Jason Mansell 0B 12 Tommy Carilsen OL 10

Cody Phillips RB 12 lan Behrens oL 11

Jash Jelonek DE 12 Sam Judasz LB 10

Noah Kimble WR 1 Jeff Burgess WR 12

Anthony Santos LaRasa OLB 12

Ethan Kowalski oL 12 Honorable Mention

Alex Hejna DL 12\ Player Position Grade
Logan Prescott oL 12
Ryan Moran DL 12
Joe Paodraza DL 11
Isaiah Littleton DB 12

BUFFALONEWS ALL WNY TEAM

1st Team
Josh Jelonek | Ethan Kowalski | Cody Phillips

LANCASTER FOOTBALL TEAM AWARDS

Class AA Offensive Player of the Year Jason Mansell

Most Improved Offensive Player Nate Szatkowski

Most Improved Defensive Player Sam Judasz

Bob Shaffner Long Snapper Award Cody Phillips

Len Jankiewicz Award Anthony Santos LaRaosa
Foyle-Kling Academic Ethan Kowalski
Sportsmanship Award Jeff Burgess

MVP Cody Phillips

PRO Award Ethan Kowalski
Tomahawk Ryan Moran

ALIL TIME RECORDS BROKEN IN 2020

JASON MANSELL 4,247 JASONMANSELLS58 NOAHKIMBLE1O

Career Passing Yards Career TD’s Single Game Receptions (Tied)

JOSH JELONEK 8 JOSH JELONEK 14 JASON MANSELL 4

Single Season Sacks (Tied) Career Sacks Sectional Championships Won (Tied)




Basil Family Dealerships

OO JOE BASIL _cALL/Text
sasit CHEVROLET '716)683-6800

. just gheat dea s

VIEW OUR INVENTORY AT:
WWW.JOEBASILCHEVROLET.COM

GM Certified
Service
Department

. . We Service & Repair
s MR All Makes and Models

Basil Colllision &
Center

5111 TRANSIT ROAD LANCASTER
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LANCASTER 28 - ORCHARD PARK 21

Section VI Class AA Championship:
Friday May 14, 2021 Orchard Park @ Lancaster @ Foyle Kling Field

LANCASTER
UORCHARD PARK

OFFENSIVE HIGHLIGHTS:
* Cody Phillips had 29 carries for 209 yards and 4 tds
* Noah Kimble had 5 catches for 50 yards

DEFENSIVE HIGHLIGHTS:

o Jeff Burgess had 10 Tackles

o Jakob Zimmerman had b tackles and a sack
* Sam Judasz had b6 tackles

SPECIAL TEAM HIGHLIGHTS:
* Mike DePasquale was 4 for 4 on PAT’s

TEAM QTR
OrchardPark 1

Lancaster 1

Orchard Park 2

Lancaster 2
Lancaster 3
Lancaster 3

OrchardPark 4

TIME

07:59

04:15

10:06

05:00

09:00

06:39

11:07

SCORING PLAY

#15 Ben Gocella pass complete to #23 Dylan Evans for 14 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #8 Bryce Kirk is good.)

#3 Cody Phillips runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#18 Michael DePasquale is good.)

#44 Tommy Sullivan runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#3 Bryce Kirk is good.)

#3 Cody Phillips runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#18 Michael DePasquale is good.)

#15 Jason Mansell runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#18 Michael DePasquale is good.)

#3 Cody Phillips runs for 57 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#18 Michael DePasquale is good.)

#15 Ben Gocella pass complete to #23 Dylan Evans for 16 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #8 Bryce Kirk is good.)
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For the 3rd time in the last 5 years the
Legends and Quakers squared off in the Class
AA Section Six Championship Game. Both
teams entered the contest undefeated but the
Legends would come out on top with a 28 - 21
victory. Cody Phillips turned in one of the All
Time Great performances in school history with
209 yards rushing and 4 tds.

The offensive line (aka the “Hogs”) of Ethan
Kowalski, lan Behrens, Tommy Carlsen, Logan

Prescott and Nate Szatkowski paved the way for
Phillips as they dominated the Quakers DL and
LB’s all night long. Jeffery Burgess started at

CB and finished the game with 10 tackles. The
inside LB tandem of Jakob Zimmerman and Sam
Judasz each had 6 tackles a piece. Josh Jelonek
tied the single season sack record with 8 sacks
and also set the school record for career record
for sacks with 14.
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-E 101 YEARS OF TRADITION

Brian Wild was captain of the ‘88 Redskins and .

went on to a prolific collegiate career at Cort- E Chad Kuras, Chris Wanat and Anthony Zito
land before coming back to teach , coachand @ lead the 1988 Redskins to an undefeated sea-
become Athletic Director at Lancaster. son and sectional championship in 1988.

Travis Pitzonka went on to play Division 1 [ o ;
Football at UB after starring as a LB at LHS in - & Foyle Kling is one of best high
2009 - 2010 \ o school football venues in NYS

. Eric Rupp was an All NYS
. ' Linebacker for the Red-
Chris Wanat was a domi- skins from 1999-2001 and )
nant force at inside LB for became the head coach at Lancaster Football Locker
the ‘88 Skins. Lancaster in 2016. room oozes tradition.

Tradltlon Unparalled

-
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Coach Johnson, Coach Foyle. Coach Jank- 4
iewicz have had a tremendous impact on g
generations of Lancaster Football Players

-~

Tom Cybulski led the Redksins to victory over
Depew in 2005.

= i e L
The Michalski Miracle, Lancaster beat OP
42-35 on a last second blocked punt return

by Jake Michalski. Lancaster has won three
straight sectional titles since that game.

& {ﬁ y L
L0 - |
The 2007 Skins beat a top ranked Clarence 7
team on their way to the sectional finals.

Joe Zito is regarded as
one of the best LB’s ever
to play at Lancaster.

51

The Stoldt family is an iconic Lancaster Football
Family. This picture was taken in 1995

£
~~ R

Dan Speyer is one of the all time great
QB’s at Lancaster.

AW N

Geoff Franger’s Pick Six in 2010 was a
classic play for the Blackshirt Defense.

Tommy Krichovich was unstoppable in the 2008
game vs Depew and led his team to the sectional
championship game in 2009.




Thank gou

Dr. Joseph L. Girardi, for your many years of leadership
as Superintendent of Lancaster Schools, countless hours of
community service through the Lancaster Rotary and all the
memories we have of our family’s time together. We will always
treasure our time at the Cape.

We are most thankful and feel blessed for your friendship with
our father/grandfather.

We love you and miss you.

~The Carlsen Family~




Enjoying Craft Beer -~ Our Place & Yours

(716) 391-1010 = 5175 Broadway #1 = Depew, NY 14043

Exjaing Cral Beer =~ Ou Pace & Yours
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Airport Collision

AUTOICOLLISIONTAND PAINTING

Trey Hoddick
716.634.0839

782 Aero Drive
Cheektowaga, NY 14225
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" FINANCIAL

Proud Community Sponsor Since 1971

Call today for a free portfolio review.

Sgroi Financial, LLC

965 Union Road * West Seneca, New York 14224
716-674-6700 - www.sgroifinancial.com

Securities offered through Cadaret, Grant & Co., Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services offered through Sgroi Wealth Advisory Group LLC, an
SEC Registered Investment Advisor. Sgroi Wealth Advisory Group LLC, Sgroi Financial LLC, and Cadaret, Grant & Co., Inc. are separate entities.
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Rules to Live, Learn & Play by...

FOLLOW YOUR PASSION

FIND MENTORS

OUTWORK EVERYONE

DON’T FEAR FAILURE

HAVE PATIENCE

LOVE THE GAME

FIND NEW CHALLENGES
FOCUS

CREATE SOMETHING TIMELESS

BE ALEGEND
“Kobe Bryant”

KINGS

TOTAL CAR CARE

4971 Broadway Lancaster/Depew
681-4600

PROUDLY SPONSORING LEGENDS FOOTBALL
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- AUTHENTIC -
e | BRICK OVEN PIZZA T

Brick Oven

Bar & Grille

99 Aurora Street, Lancaster, NY 14086

_CALL 393-3847
GIFT CERTIFICATES Available
i www.99brickoven «cmﬁ,
wwwfvacebook (:I'lml

N W]
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Good Luck
LEGENDS

Premier Machining lechnologies, Inc.

William Belcher 2100 Old Union Road
President Cheektowaga, New York 14227
Phone 716-608-1311 premiermachine@roadrunner.com
Fax 716-608-1315 www.premiermachiningtech.com

nHave a Great
Season!

60




+ Roofing ¢ Siding « Gutters « Trim

+ Overhang ¢ Vinyl Replacement Windows

‘Over 60 Years of Quality Service’

Brian Tabaczysnki
5434 Genesee Street - P.O.Box 202 + Bowmansville, NY 14026
716.684.0355 « F:716.684.0751 « E: newwork@besroiroofing.com « www.Besroiroofing.com
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LANCASTER DENTAL
— ASSOCIATES P.C. —

N\

© ©

Same Day CEREC Crowns Visit our
Teeth whitening website
Dental Implants and Mini Implants

Invisalign Orthodontics

Cosmetic Dentistry E E
Dental Care for the Entire Family

24 Hour Emergency Dental Service ﬁ
Evening and Saturday Hours

Custom Mouthguards E i !-_'

Our state of the art office meets all of your family's dental needs.

RN

Dr. Kevin Flanigan Dr. Richard Medico Dr. Eric Niles Dr. Kevin Hrab
5755 Broadway - Lancaster, NY (716)683-0891 www.ldapc.com
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pemaHSts CUSTOM IN-GROUNDS INSTALLATIONS « RENOVATIONS

The Right Pool For You

Helping homeowners to build their dream pools for over three decades, Mr Pool specializes
in helping you choose the right in-ground pool to fit your yard and your needs.

We install only vinyl liner in-ground pools because we believe they are the best value for
most Western New York homes. Check out our selection of pool types here.

Already have an in-gound pool and need help with your vinyl linerg We can Help repair
your liner or install a new vinyl liner in your existing pool. We have professional, highly-trained
experts in all aspects of pool repair and maintenance so you can spend more fime enjoying
the beautiful Buffalo summer and less fime worrying about your pooll

David C. Kral
www.misterpool.com | e: mrpool@misterpool.com | 716.684.4695
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best of luck

LEGEN

i)
NEW WAVE )

Energy Corporation

SWITCH & SAVE

Your go-to Alternative Provider for electricity & natural gas!

SAMEBILL SAME CHECK LOWER RATE!
Youstill receive one convenient You continue to pay your You get lower rates with one
bill from your utility company. utility service the same way. signature. Sign up is free!

410 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14202 716.887.9700 NewWaveEnergy.com



7 F O RC I E R 4982 Transit Road = Depew, NY 14043 = 716.681.2259

ORTHODONTICS 9520 Main Street, Suite 300 = Clarence, NY 14031 = 716.407.3030

SMILEWNY.COM - INFO@SMILEWNY.COM
DARREN J. FORCIER, DDS

Your Hometown Orthodontist!

Proud Supporter of
Lancaster HS

Activities,
Athletics and
Students.

“If you’ll not settle for anything less than your best, you
will be amazed at what you can accomplish in your lives.”
-Vince Lombardi

Forcier Orthodontics
and Lancaster Football ...

TRADITION AND EXCELLENCE

* Complimentary Consultations
» Early Morning and Evening Hours

AAC iSO Nt . * Invisalign, Clear Braces and Metal Braces
ml : Association of TR mVISG'lg n * Flexible Payment Plans and Accept Most Insurances
Orfiodontsts *Specialist in Orthodontic Treatment for Children, Teens and Adults
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Lancaster Youth

Football & Cheer

| Board Of Directors |

President. . . ... ......... Scott Myers Asst Commissioner . . . . ... .. Ed Hulton Registration . . . .. ........ Dave Bartnik
VP .o Brian Osika Asst Commissioner . . . . ... .. Rob Beckman Asst. Cheer Coordinator . . . . . . Laurie Hulton
Secretary. . ... ... ... ... Jennifer Smith Flag FB Coordinator. . . . . .. .. Eddie Duncan FBEquipment. . . ... ...... Frank Kollander
Treasurer. . . . ........... Diane Sagliani Communications . . . ....... Kelly Sander Events & Fundraising . . . ... .. Jen Smith
Commissioner. . . .. ....... Dan Ahearn Field & Facilities . . . . . .. .... Matt Carlucci Asst Events & Sponsor . . . . . .. Robyn Teubner
Cheer Coordinator. . . . ... ... Jennifer Szarzynski Program Development . . . .. .. Bob Mecca

Home Games most Saturdays at Walden Ponds Park
(August thru October)

Flag Football. . . ... ... Ages 5-11
Mini Tackle .......... Ages 6-7
Freshman Tackle ... .. Ages 8-9
JVTackle............ Ages 10-11
Varsity Tackle . . . . . ... Ages 12-13

“Ability is what you’re capable of doing. Motivation determines

what you do. Attitude determines how well you do it.”
— Lou Holtz




Allstate.@

You're in good hands

We offer Auto, Home, Life, and Retirement planning.

Charlie Snyder
Agent
T:716.681.2845 | F:716.681.3418 | Lancaster, NY 14086
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TACKLE HUNGER WITH THE

SM & KEHOUSE

FLAVOR OF SAHLEN'S
DELI MEATS AND HOT DOGS

PROUD SUPPORTER OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL
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Pizza * Subs * Wings  Tacos * Fish Fry e Italian Dinners ¢ Antipasto

~ Open For Lunch ~

Special Party Pac Sheet Pizza

681-1900

222 Aurora St. corner Como Park Blvd.,
Lancaster, New York

HOURS:
Sunday thru Thursday 10:00-10:30

Friday and Saturday 10:00-11:30

GO LEGENDS!
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HOGANWILLIG

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD LEGAL COUNSEL
716.636.7600 ® HOGANWILLIG.COM

43 CENTRAL AVE « LANCASTER, NY 14086




CHRIS WANAT

MEMORIAL FUND

The Chris Wanat Memorial
Fund was formed in 1993 after
the untimely death of Wanat, an
all-star linebacker from the 1988
Rich Stadium championship
team. Wanat was a student at
Brockport when he drowned

in the Erie Canal. Each year a
college bound senior is presented
a $1,500 check in Wanat’s
memory.

PLAY LIKE A CHAMPION TODAY

2020 CWM F Winner. 2006: Greg Chadwick (Buffalo State) * Lancaster/Depew Boys Club

Ethan Kowalski 2005: John Durkin (Brockport) * Lancaster High School Girls Lacrosse
2004: Steve Maciejewski * Lancaster-Depew Baseball

PAST (Radford University) * St. Mary’s High School Athletics

SCHOLARSHIP 2003: D.erek Steimer (Erie C.C.) * Lancaster Village Ambulance Core

WINNERS: 288? E::'(:H:l:-l;sf(gﬁ;’;:]aaf;i) Collegs) * Lancaster Football Alumni Association

: * Thanksgiving dinners delivered to the

2019: Mat.t Skulski 2000: Nathan Aldinger (Erie C.C.) needy oM

2018: David Gaca 1999: Kyle Haniszewski (Canisius) * Christmas gifts supplied to the needy

2017: Joe Andreessen 1998: Aaron Bender (Canisius) * Lancaster YMCA Strong Kids

2016: Mason Jaroslawski 1997: Tim Domino (UB) Campaign

2015: Sean Gill
2014: Tom Heist
2013: Kevin Colafranceschi (St. John Fisher)

2012: Connor Asposto
(Erie Community College)

2011: Ryan Radke (Thiel College) ANNUAL
2010: Kyle Taylor (D’Youville College) DONATIONS

2009: Zack Maryniewski (Buffalo State) . A | ial scholarshi
2008: Matt Speyer (Brockport) . Lnnua tmerortls ;C olarship
2007: Terry McLaughlin (UB) ancaster Youth Suread

* Section VI wrestling

1996: Kevin Moscrip (Union College)
1995: Keith Wesolek (Brockport)
1994: Mike Shelley (Canisius)

1993: Aaron Woloszyn (Buffalo State)

Current LHS senior football players wishing to apply for the CWMF
Scholarship can find the application at golancasterfootball.com. in
early 2022.




716-589-SALE

Follow Us Today!

. @DavidRealEstateTeam

o @DavidRealEstateTeam

Stay up-to-date with the real estate industry by following us on Instagram and Facebook.

OVER 120 HOMES SOLD N LANCASTER

OVER 200 lelow Reviews! *****

“You would be
hard pressed to find
agents who are
more knowledgeable,
professional
and dedicated”

“They work
tirelessly to get the
job done to your
AMHERST/CLARENCE complete satisfaction”

OFFICE 2014-2020*

oward OVER 50 YEARS
o EXPERIENCE!

Real Estate Services &

6000 Sheridan Drive
Williamsville, NY 14221

*Howard Hanna Accounting 2020 Da na M . DaVid

Licensed R.E. Salesperson

c: 716-698-9644

E: DanaDavid@howardhanna.com

PROUD SPONSOR OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

GO LEGENDS!
HANEAM|I©2:




)J L
/ Alliance Animal Hospital is a full service small animal clinic that treats

dogs, cats, and exotic pets including small mammals, and reptiles.

. With a dedicated staff of Doctors, Technicians and Receptionists we
ance are available to take care of any of your pet care needs. Now offering

: - digital x-ray, ultrasound and canine breeding services.
Animal Hospital

For more information and to meet our doctors, visit our website or call
to make an appointment!

5915 Broadway, Lancaster, NY 14086
716.681.4440

www.allianceanimalhospital.com




LANCASTER FOOTBALL
THANKS YOU

Dave Mazur
Class of '85

Lancaster Councilinan
Building Champions for Life

&

s

BEST OF LUCK

TOTHE LANCASTER FOOTBALLTEAM
THIS SEASON!




B GOOD LUCK

' LEGENDS,
FROM YOUR
FRIENDS AT
LED’S PIZZERIA

" AND BAR

473 AURORA ST. 142 GREY ST.

LANCASTER, NY 14086 EAST AURDRA, NY 14052
(716) 681-2525 (716] 655-4646

2077 SENECA ST. 2220 SOUTHWESTERN BLVD.
BUFFALD, NY 14210 WEST SENECA, NY 14224
(716] 822-5666 (716) 674-8888
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en'e» GoodNeighbors
A 14

L CREDIT UNION

ITSA
GOOD DAY
TO BE A
GOOD
NEIGHBOR.

Wherever you are in life, you deserve the right tools to manage
your finances and a trusted partner to help you take on what
comes next. That's us - your community-owned financial partner.

WHY JOIN?
9 Enjoy a stress- Free checking
free loan Ee accounts with
v process & low mobile banking

interest rates access

Visit goodneighborscu.com/join or .
scan here to become a member! =

76
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\ Introducing Delta Sonic’s Next
%, Generation Gar Wash!
4817 Transit Road, Lancaster

Super Kiss Plus - Our best
Touch-Less car wash

Convenience Store with \| Super Plus Club - VIP Indoor
Super Drive-Thru Vacuums
 ~— x-,:f;__m’)

Go Lancaster Legends!




POLICE

BENEVOLENT

THE LANCASTER POLICE
BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION
WOULD LIKE TO WISH THE
LANCASTERLEGENDS &
THE BEST OF LUCK THIS
FOOTBALL SEASON!

COMMITMENT
“Individual commitment to a group

effort - thai__: is what makes a team
work.”
-Vincent Lombardi




Always remember where you
started and where you want to end up!
Stay humble and hungry

We love you,
Dad, Mom, Tyler & Carson




Thank you to Dr. Randy
Loftus & Mrs. Tami Loftus
for their continuous support
of the Lancaster Football
Program!

_‘-"v-_:f;

AR

LANCASTER FOOTBALL IS PROUD OF OUR ALUMNI!

Dr. James Ryan Loftus- Class of 2010 Dr. Alex Loftus Class of 2012
m Iron Man Award Winner m Starting OL, Coaches Choice Award Winner,
m Starting OLB on 9-1 Sectional Finalist Team m Foyle Kling Award Winner, MIP Award Winner
m University of Miami, BS m Cornell University, BS
m University of Rochester Medical School m Resident Doctor at Case Western University in
m Doctor of Radiology in Rochester NY Cleveland Ohio

LANCASTER FOOTBALL- HELPING BUILD CHAMPIONS FOR LIFE!
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YA
ROBERT A. NOWAK
Heating and Air Conditioning, Inc.

Chris Nowak — 681.9922

= Furnaces, central air
conditioning, mini-
splits, boilers, and
accessories.

m Residential &
commercial

= Serving Lancaster and
surrounding areas
since 1980.

E: cncnowak@gmail.com

w: ranowakhvac.com

Let’s Go Legends!
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COMFORT, SAVINGS.
errergy officiercy.

PREPARE YOUR HOME FOR WINTER

WITH USA PREMIUM FOAM® INSULATION.

w17

EASILY INSTALLED
from the exterior of your
home, with litte mess.

=V

WORMS IMMEDIATELY
to improve your comfort and is
installed in less than one day.

SAVES MONEY H\Q

on utilities and is much
cheaper than new windows.

..35_- Call to learn how to stay comfortable:

In S t of L ter Football.
n Support of Lancaster Footba 716-431-4500

USA Insulation of Buffalo and The USAINSULATION.NET
Klinger Family
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‘Thank you Coach Johnson, Coach Foyle &
Coach Jankiewicz- your impact on the
Catanzaro Family is everlasting

Jack Catanzaro Paul Catap;aro Mike Catanzaro
LHS ‘86 Union ‘90 LHS '89 Hamiliton 93 LHS ‘82 Bucknell ‘87
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Your new favorite bath and body store! From
bath bombs to bar soap, we have a self-care
treat for everyone.

All Bathe products are handcrafted with love by
local owner and operator Michelle Troyer.

Our products include all-natural and organic
ingredients that are good for you and for the
environment, and many of them are fully vegan
or vegan-friendly.

We also offer curbside pick-up and ship across
the country.

Come visit us at 4776 Broadway in Depew
before we move to our new address at 19 West
Main Street in the Village of Lancaster, or visit us
online at www.thebathestore.com

Mention this ad in-store and receive 15% off
your purchase!

WISHING THE _ ANCASTER FOOTBALL
TEAM (GOOD Z_UCK IN 2021!

4776 BROADWAY, DEPEW, NY 14043
(716) 698-2.953
WWW. THEBATHESTORE.COM
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€ Doug's
HEATING:

Free Estimates

716.603.6175

INSURED



WESTHERR

— N EW YORK

From Sales to Service, Parts, Collision and Accessories ...
it would be our pleasure to assist with
gll your automotive needs.

@ @ BUICK Crtittize

’_:;,jjp CHR_YS‘I_ER @@@G?]

(H)

HONDA

GV

HYUnoaAl ' INFINITL

Mercedes-Benz

@ (=5

. e
C &> @
SPRINTER

rAM SUBARU TOYOTA

a LOllision aw'Vehicle
.-C enter -Accessanes

Proudly serving West Herr New Yorkers for over 71 years.

» 10,000+ New & Pre-Owned Vehicles Available 24/7
» 26 Convenient Sales Locations

» 28 Covenient Service Locations

» 5 Convenient Collision Center Locations

» Financing relationships with nearly every Bank, Credit Union &
Lending Institution

New York State’s Largest Vehicle Retailer
westherr.com




BUFFALO

BREW FAB

™1 ISTOR METAT VA/MADIZ

BAR DECOR | HOME DECOR

SIGNAGE | FURNITURE
METAL REPAIR | CNC PLASMA CUTTING

718 G709 Q2N




3637 Harlem Ro# falo. N.Y. 14215

(716) 836-6797

_r' e-mail - tma@tonymartinawards.com

;. ~ ‘ tonymartinawards.com
N - —-.{ > :
Serving all of W.N.Y. for over 55 years
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The Lancaster coaching tree at the college at Brockport-in support of senior LB
Ben Damiani (Ihs’18) Len Jankiewicz, Matt Symanski, Ben Damiani, Joe Foyle,
Jason Mangone and Tom O’Donnell.

Lancaster Lady Monsters Lacrosse Youth
program open to Prek-12th Grade Girls

Julie Buccieri
Director & Lancaster Girls Varsity Lacrosse Coach

Ladymonsters@yahoo.com

ou for all the memories!

716.807.5732 ove Al

e | = e ol R
— Dad, Mom, Brad & Ava




Tom Forys Class of ‘87

URUKA

ANERS
683-3553

~HOURS~
Mon. Tue. Thurs. Fri. 8:00 - 6:00
Wed. 9:00 - 1:00 Sat. 9:00 - 1:00

335 Penora St. At | Broadway, Depew, NY 14043

At M&T Bank, we know how important it is to support athletes of
all kinds - on the field, court, diamond or ice. As long as you keep

playing, we’ll keep cheering.

Lancaster Branch
5226 Broadway

Lancaster NY, 14086 M&'I‘ Bank

(716)651-6020 Understanding what's important®

Here'S to those Who knOW @ mth.com ©2015 M&T Bank. Member FDIC.
it's a victory just to play.
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GOLANCASTERFOOTBALL.COM

/g > YOU ARE <

SRAVIR

»- [HAN YOU BELIEVE —

PAISTRONGER

»- THAN YOU SEEM —

m #AND LOVED

ROV NI (G MORE THAN YOU'LL EVER KNON
'\ GOTHMQZ\ -_.'r".l'




Training the Heart of a Champion from the Inside Out.™

@Eﬁmf A,,ﬁ,
52 CHARACTER

\2)
\@&

§/ PLAYBOOK

ATHLETE .

f,g I’“‘%

LOYAL=OPTIMISTIC = VALIANT » ENERGETIC
CHARACTER+OBEDIENCE-VICTORY
EXTRAORDINARY - REJOICE-SACRIFICE

chase your dreams!
We are so proud of you!

www.go-cla.com

GO LEGENDS'

= MANITOBA CORPORATION

Good Luck to Lancaster
Foothall Team in 2021!

122 Central Ave #130, Lancaster, NY 14086

716.685.7000
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ORDER NOw
QOR DELIVERY

OPEN DAILY
The 1% & Still the BEST FROM 10:30am!
Sub Shop in WNY Since 1952

CHICKEN WINGS o ASSOQTEB SUB e MAC ATTACK
sl WwWWJOHNAN DI?‘I_ARYSB-E:PE%MM |

6425 Tre NS jt Ros d Dm ew, NY 14043

Corner Fleasant View!

We wish you and Team 102 a successful season.

Congratulations on your Senior Year!
— Love, Mom, Dad, & Mackenzie
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BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

of DEPEW-LANCASTER
BEST OF LUCK TO LANCASTER

FAIl 2021

7 :':-5 . SMITH, MURPHY & SCHOEPPERLE
I ATTORNEYS AT LAW

—
Dennis P Mescall, Esq.
Your hometown personal injury attorney

716.725.7472




y

FanFood

not fast food"™

5016 BROADWAY
Depew, NY 14043

716-683-2050

=\ [

LANCASTER TOWN SUPERVISOR

— RON RUFFIND -

BEST OF LUCK
TO THE 2021
LANCASTER

LEGENDS!

95

SO PROUD

WE LOVE YOU
— LOVE MOM & DAD




lree

The Olive Tree Family Restaurant was established by
Mr. Nick Aronis and his family in 1997 and has been
making friends ever since.

A very warm thank you from Mr. Nick, the Aronis Family and
the entire staff of the Olive Tree Family Restaurant.

Olive Tree To-Go Call 716-651-9940
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WISHING THE LaNCasTEeR
FOOTBALL TEQMS
ConTinuen SUCGESS!

—FROM THE LeaRY FAMILY—
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FINE DESSERTS, GOURMET CAKES

C?waf o@ooé (6 QCWM C?Zafgwéf Team in
2027

3960 Niagara Falls Blvd | North Tonawanda, NY 14120

(716) 692-9081 | Email: muscoreilsgourmet@gmail.com | www.muscoreils.com
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NICH

Let’s Go Legends!

NICHOL CITY

REALTY
Eorr

WNY’S BOUTIQUE REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE
LOCALLY OWNED -+ WE ¥ LANCASTER!

&

OLCITYREALTY.COM - 5775 BROADWAY, LANCASTER, NY 14086



== New York
mm Kitchen & Bath | [ | =
%

With our endless options, New York Kitchen
& Bath really is your “One Stop” shop for all of
your kitchen and bath remodeling needs.

CELEBRATING OVER 20 YEARS SERVING WNY
CALL USTODAY AT (716) 686-0010

http://www.nykitchenandbath.com/
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10 Central Avenue, Lancaster, New York

‘-\1 - =

- u N

Specialized Tool Mounting Systems For
Fire, Police, & The US Military
For Over 25 Years

PAGHOUOIIMOUNIEISECom
- e DSl = 888-514-0083
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Work Boots and Outdoor Shoes
Equip Your Feet

Transitown Plaza @ corner of Main & Transit

4301 Transit Rd « Williamsville, NY 14221
(716) 906-3218

route5boot
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Open At Noon _:.:— :

Tuesday - Saturday——

19 Beers on tap, over 60 bourbons
with 10 bourbon flight selections.
New happy hour selections

Dividable dining rooms and a
banquet hall upstairs that can
accommodate up to 150 people.

$1 off any food or beverage
item for EVERY Varsity
Legends TD made!

1 TD = Sloff, 2 TDs = $20ff,
3 TDs = §3off, etc!

Offer valid for 1 week after
prior game. Come see us after
the games!

Offer only valid once on each check. Expires 7 days after the week
prior’s Fall 2021 season game. Final offer should be redeemed by
NOV 1, latest. If games in post season occur, latest offer could be
redeemed as last as NOV 30th. Not to be combined with any other
coupons or offers, cannot be used towards server tip.

www.skoobsvillagegrille.com

50 Central Ave LLancaster NY 14086




Stark

TECH GROUP

WISHING THE LANCASTER
FOOTBALL TEAM A GREAT
SEASON IN2021!
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FITNESS & WELLNESS

Group Personal Training

Kick Boxing

Bootcamp

Yoga Instruction

Pound

Small Group Classes

Holistic Nutrition Guidance

Stress Management Coaching
InBody Body Composition Analysis
Corporate Wellness

*** Spin Classes Starting Fall 2021***

www.wholefitnesswellness.com
716-997-9095
Email: kellywilliams@wholefitnesswellness.com
10 N Aurora Street, Suite 700, Lancaster, NY 14086

© LEP'S 60 LIGENDS &
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The Yelling Goat Restaurant

205 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY 14086

.
—

Sunday 12:00noon - 9:00pm
Tuesday thru Thursday 11:00am - 10pm
Friday & Saturday 11:00am - 11pm
Reservations Recommended
716/683-0462

HOME TO THE FOOD YOU WANT, AT PRICES YOU’LL APPRECIATE.

Welcome to "The Goat”, as we are affectionately called. A place where we build the best
burger you've ever had, serve award-winning Berbere wings and thin crust N.Y.C. style
pizza, farm-to-table salads, unique pastas, and of course, steak and chicken dishes. The
Goat is the place for rotating (artisan) drafts and nearly 100 bottled beers and cans,
premium wines and spirits. Casual, fun & comfortable,
The Yelling Goat is THE spot for great food, great service and great times!
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3568 Walden Ave
Lancaster, NY 14086

(716) 685-6919

GOOD LUCK TO ALL MY
“THUNDER AND LIGHTNING”
PLAYERS!

Commerical Residential Storage
PACKING AND MOVING SPECIALIST
Free Estimates ¢ Insured  Reliable ¢ Experienced
FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED
ANTHONY e JENNIFER
p: 716.685.6919 | f:716.685.3010
e: zitomovers@gmail.com | w: zitomovers.com
3568 Walden Ave. | Lancaster, NY 14086
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Congrats on FIVE Consecutive
Section VI Championships!

It was no surprise thanks to
the dedication of our
Lancaster Youth Football
Coaches & Board Members!

In 2008, PeeWee Head Coach,
3 £ - Keith Monin said...

x i1

CA 45 B “I can’t wait to see these kids

4 e V2 Ay play in High School.”
oo SO e W g
Lancaster Jx. Redskms Freshman
Red 2010

"Every man, Every Play"

and he did in 2017 at the
NY State Finals in Syracuse.

A special thanks to.....

Dennis Bauer
Pat Booth

Joe Burton
Scott Croce
Dean Gallagher

Bill Hensley
Tim Klima

John Marschner
Mike Martin

Jim Miller

Keith Monin
Brian Sebastian
Jeff Smith -Lancaster Red

Chuck Vallone o Super Varsity Football:2010

Jim Warrington

And all the Lancaster Youth Football & Cheer Board Members and Coaches not listed above.
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Manny’s BUFFALO’S dcE
BACKYARD & BBQ CENTER rgeE asSEMBLY
IT’S TIME TO GET GRILLING & DELIVERY

on grills and grill accessories

Hardware

.
= 4
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Egg : — TRAEGER

Weber® Big Green Egg® Traeger®
Genesis® II E-325 Gas Grill Large Ceramic Grill & Smoker Pro 575 Wood Pellet Grill

+ 3 high-performance stainless steel burners + 262 sq. in. cooking Area « Control your grill from your phone with WiFi®
+513 5q. in. total cooking Area «Starts quickly and easily + 575 sq. in. total cooking Area
« Sear Station « Handle light « Pro D2° Direct Drive for faster heating
86952800 86952800 and broader temperature range 8016781 %‘

Manny’s

Hardware
5175 Broadway, Depew, NY 14043
(716) 601-7507 | acehardware.com




~ www.mrbouncellc.com

Bounce House Rentals

BOUNCE HOUSES, BOLUNCE HOUSE COMBOS,
OBSTACLE COURSE, WETSLIPE/PRYSLIDE, JOUST ARENA

We are so proud of the hard work and dedication
you have put into everything you have ever done!
Football being one of them:) Can’t wait to see what
the future holds!

— Love mom and dad
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MONIN

Best of luck on your senior year! May you
and your teammates reach all your goals!
We love youl

- Dad, Mom, Reece, Carson.

lan-

We are so proud of all your accomplishments.
Have a great final season as a Legend!
— Love, Mom, Dad and Sawyer




BEST OF LUCK TO

Brendan Mahony, Jack Speyer and the entire
Lancaster Legends Football Program!

Lancaster Town Gouncilman
Mike Wozniak




ﬁ
.-J "m-

2021 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE o GE-IIIE o

A AN

T W ENT Y T W EMNTY - ONE S CHEDWUWL E

]IJ. @) S~ ,23 % C ;ﬁ

6? i0 17 25 01 08 15 22

GOLANCASTERFOOTBALL.COM



hé)? 4)’&# ?’? ?ﬁf?fﬂ?ﬂfw t?,//

JAMES KIMBLE

—1967-2021—




